KYTC DEPARTMENT OF HI GHWAYS
UNIT BID TAB SHEET FOR LETTI NG
Call: 100 Contract ID: 10-1329 Sheet 2
Date Run : Septenber 17, 2010 11:22 am

County: FAYETTE District: 07 Date Let : 09-17-10 Call: 100 Contid: 10-1329

Proposal Description: | M 0644 (087) Lengt h: 0O Tine: 05/15/11

JPC PAVEMENT REPAI RS - DI AMOND GRI NDI NG LEXI NGTON- CATLETTSBURG RQOAD (| - 64)

Number of Bidders 3
1 L- M ASPHALT PARTNERS LTD D/ B/ A 3,314, 654. 71 2 MAC CONSTRUCTI ON & EXCAVATI NG I NC WOS $ 3, 534, 000. 00
3 AMERI CAN CONTRACTI NG & SERVI CES I NC 3,962, 030.79

ENG NEERS ESTI MATE 3, 916, 949. 23 LOW BI DDER i s -15. 37 % FROM ENG NEER S ESTI MATE
Pr op Item Quantity Uni t Bi dder 1 Bi dder 2 Bi dder 3 Bi dder 4 Bi dder 5 Bi dder 6
Line # Description
0010 DGA BASE 3,730.000 TON 25. 0000 19. 0000 25. 0000
0020 CRUSHED AGGREGATE SI ZE NO 2 6.000 TON 76. 0000 100. 0000 70. 6100
0030 ASPHALT SEAL AGGREGATE 391.000 TON 85. 0000 82. 0000 85. 0000
0040 LEVELI NG & VEEDG NG PG64- 22 250.000 TON 73. 2500 89. 0000 73. 2500
0050 CL3 ASPH BASE 1. 00D PG64- 22 7,929.000 TON 66. 1500 66. 0000 66. 1500
0060 EMULSI FI ED ASPHALT RS- 2 47.000 TON 750. 0000 540. 0000 750. 0000
0070 CL3 ASPH SURF 0. 38D PG64- 22 2,468.000 TON 73. 5000 72. 0000 73. 5000
0080 JPC PAVEMENT-11 | N 24 564. 000 SQYD 108. 5000 84. 7500 100. 0000
0090 JPC PAVEMENT-11 I N 72 12, 552. 000 SQYD 78. 0000 84. 7500 88. 0000
0100 REMOVE PCC PAVEMENT 13, 116. 000 SQYD 18. 7800 20. 0000 40. 0000
0110 PCC PAVEMENT DI AMOND GRI NDI NG 49, 799. 000 SQYD 3. 0000 3. 7500 4. 3800
0120 PARTI AL DEPTH PATCH NG 71. 000 CUFT 545. 0000 300. 0000 545. 0000
0130 SAW CLEAN- RESEAL TVERSE JO NT 46, 629. 000 LF 1. 2000 1. 2800 1. 2000
0140 SAW CLEAN- RESEAL LONG T JO NT 52, 994. 000 LF 1. 2000 1. 2500 1. 2000
0150 ASPHALT PAVE M LLI NG & TEXTURI NG 1,508.000 TON 17. 5000 21. 4800 17. 8000
0160 SHOULDERI NG 2, 000. 000 LF 2.0000 9. 0000 2.0000
0170 SAW CLEAN- RESEAL RANDOM CRACKS 200. 000 LF 10. 0000 2.0000 10. 0000
0180 REMOVE CURB 39. 000 LF 30. 0000 12. 0000 30. 0000
0190 DELI NEATOR FOR GUARDRAI L- WHI TE 51. 000 EACH 8. 0000 8. 0000 8. 0000
0200 DELI NEATOR FOR GUARDRAI L- YELLOW 25. 000 EACH 8. 0000 8. 0000 8. 0000
0210 DELI NEATOR FOR BARRI ER- WHI TE 6. 000 EACH 30. 0000 20. 0000 12. 5000
0220 DELI NEATOR FOR BARRI ER- YELLOW 6. 000 EACH 30. 0000 20. 0000 12. 5000
0230 ROADWAY EXCAVATI ON 5, 266. 000 CUYD 17. 5000 17. 0000 20. 0000
0240 FLOMBLE FI LL 10. 000 CUYD 150. 0000 250. 0000 125. 0000
0250 FENCE- WOVEN W RE TYPE 1 60. 000 LF 30. 0000 30. 0000 30. 0000
0260 GUARDRAI L- STEEL W BEAM S FACE 5, 050. 000 LF 14. 9800 14. 9800 14. 9800
0270 GUARDRAI L CONNECTOR TO BRIDGE END TY A 2. 000 EACH 2337. 6000 2337. 0000 2337. 6000
0280 GUARDRAI L END TREATMENT TYPE 1 1. 000 EACH 1997. 3500 1997. 3500 1997. 3500
0290 GUARDRAI L END TREATMENT TYPE 2A 12. 000 EACH 695. 0000 695. 0000 695. 0000
0300 GUARDRAI L END TREATMENT TYPE 3 1. 000 EACH 700. 0000 700. 0000 700. 0000
0310 REMOVE GUARDRAI L 5,112. 500 LF 1. 7500 1. 7500 1. 7500
0320 GUARDRAI L CONNECTOR TO BRIDGE END TY A-1 2. 000 EACH 420. 2500 420. 2500 420. 2500
0330 GUARDRAI L END TREATMENT TYPE 4A 8. 000 EACH 1850. 0000 1850. 0000 1850. 0000
0340 SIGNS 4, 000. 000 SQFT 6. 5000 6. 5000 6. 5000
0350 OBJECT MARKER TYPE 2 2. 000 EACH 150. 0000 150. 0000 150. 0000
0360 MAI NTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFI C 1. 000 LS 120000. 0000 181888. 1100 158000. 0000
0370 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE S| GN 6. 000 EACH 5500. 0000 3710. 0000 2500. 0000
0380 MOBI LI ZATION FOR M LL & TEXT 1. 000 LS 2500. 0000 1000. 0000 2500. 0000

0390 SHOULDER RUMBLE STRI PS- SAWED 36, 649. 000 LF 0.2100 0. 2500 0. 2000



Prop
Li ne
0400
0410
0420
0430
0440
0450
0460
0470
0480
0490
0500
0510
0520
0530
0540
0550
0560
0570
0580
0590
0600
0610
0620
0630
0640
0650
0660
0670
0680
0690
0700
0710
0720

Item
# Description
ARROW PANEL
EROSI ON CONTROL BLANKET
STEEL POST M LE MARKERS
FLEXI BLE DELI NEATOR POST-W
FLEXI BLE DELI NEATOR POST-Y
PAVE STRI PI NG TEMP PAINT-6 | N
PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE V-B WR
PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE V-B Y/ R
REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE V
ERCSI ON CONTRCL
EMBANKVENT
PAVE STRI PE PERM 6 | N HD21- WHI TE
PAVE STRI PE PERM 6 | N HD21- YELLOW
PAVE STRI PE PERM 12 | N HD21- WHI TE
WATERBLAST STRI PE REMOVAL
RESET MANHOLE FRAME AND LI D
CULVERT PIPE-30 IN
PERFORATED PI PE-4 I N
NON- PERFORATED PI PE- 4 |
PERF Pl PE HEADWALL TY 1
PERF Pl PE HEADWALL TY 3
REMOVE PI PE
FLUVE | NLET TYPE 2
| SLAND HEADER CURB TYPE 2
DI TCHI NG
CHANNEL LI NI NG CLASS ||
CHANNEL LI NI NG CLASS |11
FABRI C- GEOTEXTI LE TYPE |V
REPLACE GRATE
FLOMBLE FI LL
JO NT SEAL REPLACEMENT
MOBI LI ZATI ON
DEMOBI LI ZATI ON

N
-4 IN
-4 IN

TOTAL BI DS

Quantity

6

8, 000.
2

133.
125.
75, 750.
345.
208.
553.

1

250.
25, 123.
16, 661.
1, 025.
42, 809.
. 000
. 000
. 000
. 000
. 000
. 000
. 000
. 000
. 000
. 000
. 000
. 000
. 000
. 000
. 000
. 000
. 000
. 000

000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000

UNIT BID TAB SHEET FOR LETTING 09-17-10
I D: 10-1329 Sheet 2
17, 2010 11:22 am

KYTC DEPARTMENT OF HI GHWAYS

Call: 100

Uni t Bi dder 1
EACH 3500. 0000
SQYD 1. 1500
EACH 175. 0000
EACH 29. 0000
EACH 29. 0000
LF 0. 1600
EACH 25. 0000
EACH 25. 0000
EACH 25. 0000
LS 5000. 0000
CUYD 25. 0000
LF 0. 2000
LF 0. 2000
LF 0. 6000
LF 0. 4200
EACH 1500. 0000
LF 150. 0000
LF 18. 0000
LF 18. 0000
EACH 400. 0000
EACH 400. 0000
LF 30. 0000
EACH 4000. 0000
LF 44.5700
LF 2.3600
TON 300. 0000
TON 40. 0000
SQYD 2. 2500
EACH 600. 0000
CUYD 150. 0000
LF 150. 0000
LS 85000. 0000
LS 47729. 0000

3314654. 71

Contract
Dat e Run : Sept ember

Bi dder

2520.
. 1500
. 0000
. 0000
. 0000
. 1700
. 9000
. 9000
. 0000
. 0000
. 0000
. 2200
. 2300
. 4600
. 4900
. 0000
. 0000
. 0000
. 0000
. 0000
. 0000
. 0000
. 0000
. 0000
. 4000
. 0000
. 0000
. 5000
. 0000
. 0000
. 0000
. 0000
. 0000
.00

0000

Bi dder 3

475.

0000

. 1500
. 0000
. 0000
. 0000
. 2500
. 5000
. 5000
. 4200
. 0000
. 4200
. 2800
. 2800
. 7500
. 6000
. 0000
. 0000
. 0000
. 0000
. 0000
. 0000
. 0000
. 0000
. 0000
. 0000
. 0000
. 0000
. 0000
. 0000
. 0000
. 0000
. 0000
. 0000
.79

Bi dder 4

Bi dder

5

Bi dder

€



KYTC DEPARTMENT OF HI GHWAYS
UNIT BID TAB SHEET FOR LETTING 09-17-10
Call: 102 Contract ID: 10-1038 Sheet 1
Date Run : Septenber 17, 2010 11:22 am

County: MASON District: 09 Date Let : 09-17-10 Call: 102 Contid: 10-1038
Proposal Description: NH 0681(023) Lengt h: 0 Tine: 260 WWORKI NG

GRADE & DRAI N AND PAVEMENT ALTERNATES PARI S- MAYSVI LLE ROAD (US 68)

Number of Bidders 8

1 EATON ASPHALT PAVI NG CO | NC AND 21, 487, 452. 87 2 KAY & KAY CONTRACTI NG LLC $22, 093, 980. 90

3 L- M ASPHALT PARTNERS LTD D/ B/ A 23, 218, 588. 49 4 KANAVWHA STONE COVPANY | NC $23, 463, 685. 48

5 ELMO GREER & SONS LLC 23,902, 337. 77 6 KOKOSI NG CONSTRUCTI ON' COVPANY | NC $23, 915, 984. 82

7 THE WL HARPER CO 24, 315, 797. 54 8 HALL CONTRACTI NG OF KENTUCKY | NC $28, 600, 000. 00

ENG NEERS ESTI MATE 23, 319, 930. 90 LOW BI DDER i s -7.85 % FROM ENG NEER S ESTI MATE

Pr op Item Quantity Uni t Bi dder 1 Bi dder 2 Bi dder 3 Bi dder 4 Bi dder 5 Bi dder 6
Line # Description
0010 CRUSHED STONE BASE 114,696.000 TON
0020 LI ME STABI LI ZED ROADBED 213, 536. 000 SQYD
0030 LIME 3,845.000 TON
0040 ASPHALT SEAL AGGREGATE 1,002.000 TON
0050 CL2 ASPH BASE 1. 00D PG64- 22 4,375.000 TON
0060 CL2 ASPH BASE 0. 75D PG64- 22 14,075.000 TON
0070 CL2 ASPH BI ND 0. 50D PG64- 22 752.000 TON
0080 EMULSI FI ED ASPHALT RS- 2 120.300 TON
0090 ASPHALT PRI ME COAT 48.600 TON
0100 CL2 ASPH SURF 0. 38D PG64- 22 5,496.000 TON
0110 ASPHALT CURI NG SEAL 213.700 TON
0120 JPC PAVEMENT-9 I N 115, 807. 000 SQYD
0130 JPC PAVEMENT-6 | N SHLD 40, 598. 000 SQYD
0140 ROADWAY EXCAVATI ON 1,242,000 CUYD
0150 SAND FOR BLOTTER 533.000 TON
0160 PAVEMENT ADJUSTMENT 1. 000 LS
0170 CRUSHED STONE BASE 125,496.000 TON 12. 5000 15. 9500 16. 6000 16. 6200 16. 6200 21. 50C
0180 LI ME STABI LI ZED ROADBED 212, 663. 000 SQYD 1. 9000 1. 9000 2. 3200 1. 9000 1. 9000 2. 60C
0190 LI ME 3,828.000 TON 111. 0000 111. 0000 106. 0900 111. 0000 111. 0000 112. 07C
0200 ASPHALT SEAL AGGREGATE 1,002.000 TON 34. 0000 30. 0000 30. 6000 30. 0000 30. 0000 30. 11C
0210 CL2 ASPH BASE 1. 00D PG64- 22 71,392.000 TON 43. 3900 40. 1800 40. 9800 40. 1800 40. 1800 40. 33C
0220 CL2 ASPH BASE 0. 75D PG64- 22 14,075.000 TON 50. 5500 41. 3000 42.1300 41. 3000 41. 3000 41. 46C
0230 CL2 ASPH BI ND 0. 50D PG64- 22 752.000 TON 53. 3000 44. 1400 45. 0200 44. 1400 44. 1400 44. 31C
0240 EMULSI FI ED ASPHALT RS- 2 120.300 TON 548. 8000 650. 0000 663. 0000 650. 0000 650. 0000 652. 46(
0250 ASPHALT PRI ME COAT 209.800 TON 501. 0000 590. 0000 601. 8000 590. 0000 590. 0000 592. 24C
0260 CL2 ASPH SURF 0. 38D PG64- 22 16, 250. 000 TON 52. 2500 45. 1200 46. 0200 45. 1200 45. 1200 45. 29C
0270 ASPHALT CURI NG SEAL 213.000 TON 521. 2000 590. 0000 601. 8000 590. 0000 590. 0000 592. 24C
0280 ROADWAY EXCAVATI ON 1, 245, 526 CUYD 3. 4200 3. 4000 4. 6500 4.1200 3. 8300 2.90cC
0290 SAND FOR BLOTTER 531.000 TON 32. 6500 30. 0000 30. 9000 30. 0000 20. 0000 11. 00C
0300 PAVEMENT ADJUSTMENT 1. 000 LS 409780. 0000  409780. 0000 409780. 0000 409780. 0000 409780.0000 409780. 00C
0310 CRUSHED STONE BASE 118,566.000 TON
0320 LI ME STABI LI ZED ROADBED 213, 536. 000 SQYD
0330 LIME 3,845.000 TON
0340 ASPHALT SEAL AGGREGATE 1,002.000 TON
0350 CL2 ASPH BASE 1. 00D PG64- 22 11, 130.000 TON
0360 CL2 ASPH BASE 0. 75D PG64- 22 14,075.000 TON

0370 CL2 ASPH BIND 0. 50D PG4-22 752. 000 TON



Prop
Li ne
0380
0390
0400
0410
0420
0430
0440
0450
0460
0470
0480
0490
0500
0510
0520
0530
0540
0550
0560
0570
0580
0590
0600
0610
0620
0630
0640
0650
0660
0670
0680
0690
0700
0710
0720
0730
0740
0750
0760
0770
0780
0790
0800
0810
0820
0830
0840
0850
0860
0870
0880

Item
# Description
EMULSI FI ED ASPHALT RS- 2
ASPHALT PRI ME COAT
CL2 ASPH SURF 0. 38D PG64-22
ASPHALT CURI NG SEAL
JPC PAVEMENT-9 IN
ROADWAY EXCAVATI ON
SAND FOR BLOTTER
PAVEMENT ADJUSTMENT
CRUSHED AGCREGATE SI ZE NO 2
ENTRANCE PI PE-15 IN
ENTRANCE PI PE-18 IN
CULVERT PI PE- 15
CULVERT PI PE-18
CULVERT PI PE-24 |
CULVERT PI PE- 30
CULVERT PI PE-36 |
CULVERT PI PE-42 |
CULVERT PI PE-54 |
CULVERT PI PE-72 |
CULVERT PI PE-84 |
CULVERT PI PE- 30
CULVERT PI PE-42 |
STORM SEVER PI PE- 18
STORM SEVER PI PE- 24
STORM SEVER PI PE- 30
STORM SEVER PI PE- 60
PERFORATED PI PE-4 I N
NON- PERFORATED PI PE-4 |
PERF Pl PE HEADWALL TY 1-4 IN
PERF Pl PE HEADWALL TY 2-4 IN
PERF Pl PE HEADWALL TY 3-4 IN
REMOVE PI PE
SLOPED BOX OUTLET TYPE 1-24 |IN
S & F BOX | NLET- QUTLET-18 I N
OX | NLET- QUTLET-24 I N
OX | NLET- QUTLET-30 I N
OX | NLET- QUTLET-36 I N
DROP BOX | NLET TYPE 1
DROP BOX | NLET TYPE 5B
DROP BOX | NLET TYPE 7
JUNCTI ON BOX
RECONSTRUCT | NLET
| SLAND HEADER CURB TYPE 1
DELI NEATOR FOR GUARDRAI L- WHI TE
DELI NEATOR FOR BARRI ER- WHI TE
BARRI CADE- TYPE | |
REMOVE PAVEMENT
TEMP DI TCH
WATER
FENCE- WOVEN W RE TYPE 1
PEDESTRI AN WOVEN W RE GATE

22222222222

N

S
S
S

Ro Ro Ro

F B
F B
F B

Quantity

120.
89.

8, 287.
213.
115, 807.
1, 242, 000
533.
1.

50.
288.
113.
88.
475.
970.
840.
352.
486.
231.
412.
213.
183.
50.
477.
131.
92.
355.
3, 683.
500.
2.

2.

46.
93.

. 000

200.
10.
. 000
. 000
1, 016.
33, 528.
450.
55, 662.
. 000

NPEPRPORMDANORE

300
600
000
700
000

000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000

000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000

000
000
000
000

Uni t

UNIT BID TAB SHEET FOR LETTING 09-17-10
I D: 10-1038 Sheet 2
17, 2010 11:22 am

Call:

KYTC DEPARTMENT OF HI GHWAYS

102

Bi dder 1

. 2100
. 3500
. 7900
. 5100
. 9600
. 3500
. 6100
. 0500
. 6700
. 2500
. 6000
. 8700
. 1800
. 6600
. 3800
. 6200
. 7300
. 6200
. 9400
. 0800
. 2700
. 9900
. 9900
. 3200
. 4600
. 3800
. 5800
. 8100
. 5700
. 1500
. 2100
. 5400
. 1100
. 2500
. 9100
. 4500
. 8700
. 2800
. 9400
. 2500
. 0100
. 0000
. 0000

Contract
Dat e Run : Sept ember

Bi dder

. 0000
. 0000
. 0000
. 5000
. 5000
. 0000
. 5000
. 0000
. 2500
. 0000
. 5000
. 5000
. 0000
. 0000
. 5000
. 5000
. 2500
. 5000
. 0000
. 0000
. 0000
. 0000
. 0000
. 0000
. 0000
. 0000
. 0000
. 0000
. 0000
. 0000
. 0000
. 0000
. 0000
. 0000
. 0000
. 0000
. 0000
. 0000
. 0000
. 0000
. 0100
. 3000
. 0000

2

Bi dder 3

. 0000
. 0000
. 0000
. 2500
. 7500
. 2500
. 2500
. 0000
. 5000
. 7500
. 7500
. 2500
. 2500
. 2500
. 5000
. 7500
. 0000
. 0000
. 9800
. 9700
. 0000
. 0000
. 0000
. 0000
. 9300
. 4700
. 6500
. 9700
. 6200
. 3700
. 9100
. 3300
. 8300
. 0000
. 2000
. 1500
. 7500
. 0000
. 6300
. 1400
. 1500
. 3800

5800

Bi dder 4

. 6600
. 9200
. 5700
. 3700
. 2300
. 3200
. 5900
. 3000
. 0700
. 9900
. 0000
. 7300
. 6000
. 8400
. 4100
. 3200
. 3200
. 3700
. 3300
. 0300
. 9300
. 9300
. 9200
. 4800
. 3100
. 5200
. 4200
. 0100
. 9900
. 7500
. 5500
. 3100
. 2800
. 9000
. 9500
. 2800
. 2800
. 0900
. 6000
. 3300
. 8600
. 3000
. 0000

Bi dder 5

. 0000
. 0000
. 0000
. 0000
. 0000
. 0000
. 0000
. 0000
. 0000
. 0000
. 0000
. 0000
. 0000
. 0000
. 0000
. 0000
. 0000
. 0000
. 0000
. 0000
. 0000
. 0000
. 0000
. 0000
. 0000
. 0000
. 0000
. 0000
. 0000
. 0000
. 0000
. 0000
. 0000
. 0000
. 0000
. 0000
. 0000
. 0000
. 0000
. 0000
. 0000
. 8000
. 0000

Bi dder €

. 00C
. 00C
. 00C
. 00C
. 00C
. 00C
. 00C
. 00C
. 00C
. 00C
. 00C
. 00C
. 00C
. 00C
. 00C
. 00C
. 00C
. 00C
. 00C
. 00C
. 00C
. 00C
. 00C
. 00C
. 00C
. 00C
. 00C
. 00C
. 00C
. 00C
. 00C
. 00C
. 00C
. 00C
. 08C
. 08C
. 00C
. 00C
. 00C
. 20C
. 50C
. 25C
532.

60C



Prop
Li ne
0890
0900
0910
0920
0930
0940
0950
0960
0970
0980
0990
1000
1010
1020
1030
1040
1050
1060
1070
1080
1090
1100
1110
1120
1130
1140
1150
1160
1170
1180
1190
1200
1210
1220
1230
1240
1250
1260
1270
1280
1290
1300
1310
1320
1330
1340
1350
1360
1370
1380
1390

Item
# Description
DOUBLE VEH CULAR WOVEN W RE GATE
WATER GATE TYPE 1
GUARDRAI L- STEEL W BEAM S FACE
GUARDRAI L- STEEL W BEAM D FACE
GUARDRAI L TERM NAL SECTI ON NO 1
GUARDRAI L CONNECTOR TO BRI DGE END TY A
GUARDRAI L TERM NAL SECTI ON NO 3
GUARDRAI L END TREATMENT TYPE 2A
REMOVE GUARDRAI L
GUARDRAI L END TREATMENT TYPE 4A
Rl GHT- OF- WAY MONUMENT TYPE 1
W TNESS PCST
CHANNEL LI NI NG CLASS | A
CHANNEL LI NI NG CLASS ||
CHANNEL LI NI NG CLASS |11
CLEARI NG AND GRUBBI NG
SI GNS
EDGE KEY
FABRI C- GEOTEXTI LE TYPE
FABRI C GEOTEXTI LE TY IV FOR PI PE
MAI NTAI N & CONTROL TRAFFI C
DI VERSI ONS ( BY- PASS DETOURS)
TEMP SI LT FENCE
SILT TRAP TYPE A
SILT TRAP TYPE B
SILT TRAP TYPE C
CLEAN SI LT TRAP TYPE A
CLEAN SI LT TRAP TYPE B
CLEAN SI LT TRAP TYPE C
CLEAN TEMP SI LT FENCE
STAKI NG
CRASH CUSHI ON TYPE 1| X
TEMP SI GNAL MULTI PHASE
EASTERN WHI TE PI NE
EROSI ON CONTROL BLANKET
TEMP MULCH
TEMP SEEDI NG AND PROTECTI ON
TOPDRESSI NG FERTI LI ZER
SEEDI NG AND PROTECTI ON
PAVE STRI Pl NG PERM PAI NT-4 | N
PAVE STRI Pl NG PERM PAI NT-8 I N
PAVE STRI PI NG TEMP REM TAPE- W
PAVE STRI PI NG TEMP REM TAPE- Y
PAVE MARKI NG THERMO STOP BAR-12I N
PAVE MARKI NG THERMO CURV ARROW
PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE V- MW
PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE V- BY
PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE V-B WR
PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE V-B Y/ R
CONCRETE- CLASS A
STEEL RElI NFORCEMENT

Quantity

2

5

6, 982.
1, 492.
. 000
12.
. 000
. 000
868.
. 000
307.
307.
136.
15, 332.
3, 666.
. 000
1, 180.
173.
21, 919.
25, 383.
. 000
. 000
33, 528.
286.

286.

286.

1, 716.

1, 716.

1, 716.
33, 528.
1.

2.

1.

28.

153, 438.
1, 385, 498
1,103,617
71.
1,103,617
167, 700.
2, 390.
12, 400.
12, 400.
330.

54.

208.

120.

307.

213.

173.

12, 289.

000
000
000
000

000

000

000
000
000
000
000

000
000
000
000

000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000

700

000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
450
000

Call:

KYTC DEPARTMENT OF HI GHWAYS
UNIT BID TAB SHEET FOR LETTING 09-17-10

102

Bi dder 1

900.
4400.
. 8000
. 9000
. 0000
. 0000
. 0000
. 0000
. 7400
. 0000
. 0000
. 0000
. 9700
. 0000
. 0000
. 0000
. 4500
. 5900
. 8500
. 0000
150000.

18406.

2

200.
200.
100.
20.

15.

1.

1.
70379.
5700.
12000.
175.

. 8700
. 1400
. 1500
. 0000
. 3000
. 1300
. 3100
. 0000
. 0000
. 4500
. 0000
. 0000
. 0000
. 0000
. 0000
. 9900
. 0000

0000
0000

0000
5000
5000
0000
0000
0000
0000
0000
0000
0000
1900
0000
0000
0000

Contract
Dat e Run : Sept ember

Bi dder

1650.
6800.
. 1000
. 8800
. 0000
. 0000
. 0000
. 0000
. 5000
. 0000
. 0000
. 0000
. 0000
. 5000
. 0000
. 0000
. 0000
. 0000
. 7500
. 0000
105500.
60000.
2

300.
250.
250.

0.

0.

0.

0.
103000.
5900.
17500.
225.

. 9500
. 1200
. 1400
. 0000
. 2600
. 1300
. 3000
. 9500
. 9500
. 5000
. 0000
. 2500
. 2500
. 2500
. 2500
. 0000
. 0000

0000
0000

0000
0000
1000
0000
0000
0000
0100
0100
0100
0100
0000
0000
0000
0000

Bi dder 3

941.
4598.

109250.
5974.
15450.
257.

9400
9500

. 2000
. 6500
. 2000
. 0800
. 2000
. 4000
. 7700
. 7000
. 2500
. 9300
. 5500
. 0900
. 7200
. 0000
. 2500
. 4000
. 8500
. 0000
. 0000
. 2500
. 4200
. 5000
. 7500
. 7500
. 5000
. 5000
. 5000
. 4600

0000
0000
0000
5000

. 9800
. 1200
. 1400
. 7500
. 2700
. 1300
. 3100
. 9800
. 9800
. 6100
. 7000
. 8900
. 8900
. 8900
. 8900
. 5000
. 4400

I D: 10-1038 Sheet 3
17, 2010 11:22 am

Bi dder 4

1800.
. 0000
. 7000
. 8500
. 0000
. 0000
. 0000
. 0000
. 5000
. 0000
. 0000
. 0000
. 5800
. 1500
. 5500
. 0000
. 8300
. 0000
. 9400
. 0000
138492.
54535.
2

276.
199.
155.

. 8700
. 8700
. 8700
. 4300
282000.
5805.
13537.
125.

. 9500
. 1200
. 1400
. 0000
. 2600
. 1400
. 3200
. 0000
. 0000
. 6900
. 0000
. 4300
. 4300
. 4300
. 4300
. 0000
. 0000

0000

0500
9600
5000
0300
2700
3300

0000
6800
7800
4000

Bi dder 5

1650.
. 0000
. 1000
. 8800
. 0000
. 0000
. 0000
. 0000
. 5000
. 0000
. 0000
. 0000
. 0000
. 3500
. 7800
. 0000
. 0000
. 0000
. 0000
. 0000
216000.
105000.
2

200.
250.
200.

. 0000
. 0000
. 0000
. 1000
192000.
5900.
12825.
310.

. 1200
. 1400
. 2000
. 0000
. 3400
. 1300
. 3000
. 9500
. 9500
. 5000
. 0000
. 2500
. 2500
. 2500
. 2500
. 0000
. 2000

0000

0000
0000
0000
0000
0000
0000

0000
0000
0000
0000

Bi dder €

914.
. 00C
. 91C
. 19C
. 76C
. 89C
. 90C
. 43C
. 54C
. 70C
. 00C
. 00C
. 00C
. 00C
. 00C
. 00C
. 00C
. 08C
. 50C
. 00C
265929.
100000.
. 00C
. 00C
. 00C
. 00C
. 00C
. 00C
. 00C
. 65C
200000.
5583.
13253.
250.

. 97C
. 12C
. 14C
. 71C

50C

00C
00C

00C
76C
89(
00C

27C
13C
30C
95C
95C

. 50C
. 00C
. 25C
. 25C
. 25C
. 25C
. 00C
. 50C



Prop
Li ne
1400
1410
1420
1430
1440
1450
1460
1470
1480
1490
1500
1510
1520
1530
1540
1550
1560
1570
1580
1590
1600
1610
1620
1630
1640
1650
1660
1670
1680
1690
1700
1710
1720
1730
1740
1750
1760
1770
1780
1790
1800
1810

Item
# Description

METAL END SECTION TY 3-30 IN (EQUI V)
METAL END SECTION TY 3-42 IN EQUIV

Pl PELI NE VI DEO | NSPECTI ON
STRUCTURE GRANULAR BACKFI LL
MASONRY COATI NG

ARMORED EDGE FOR CONCRETE
STRUCTURE EXCAVATI ON- COMVON
STRUCTURE EXCAV- SCLI D ROCK
FOUNDATI ON PREPARATI ON
FOUNDATI ON PREPARATI ON
CRUSHED AGGREGATE SLOPE PROT
CRUSHED AGGREGATE SLOPE PROT
TEST PI LES

Pl LES- STEEL HP12X53

PILE PO NTS-12 IN

CONCRETE- CLASS A

CONCRETE- CLASS AA

STEEL RElI NFORCEMENT

STEEL RElI NFORCEMENT- EPOXY COATED
PRECAST PC | BEAM TYPE 4
PRECAST PC | BEAM TYPE 6
PRECAST PC | BEAM TYPE 7

RAIL SYSTEM TYPE |11

RAIL SYSTEM TYPE I I

POLE 120 FT MIG HT H GH MAST
POLE W SECONDARY CONTROL EQUI P
LI GHTI NG CONTROL EQUI PMENT
HPS LUM NAI RE HI GH MAST
CONDUI T-3 1/2 IN

MARKER

TRENCHI NG AND BACKFI LLI NG
CABLE- NO. 8/ 3C DUCTED
CABLE- NO. 6/ 3C DUCTED

CABLE- NO. 4/ 3C DUCTED
CABLE- NO. 2/ 3C DUCTED
JUNCTI ON BOX TYPE A

JUNCTI ON BOX TYPE C

POLE BASE- H GH MAST

TRAI NEE PAYMENT RElI MBURSEMENT
TRAI NEE PAYMENT RElI MBURSEMENT
MOBI LI ZATI ON

DEMOBI LI ZATI ON

TOTAL BI DS

Quantity

5

2

2, 690.
1, 234.
5, 067.
397.
933.
1,172.
. 000
. 000
1, 143.
22, 431.
198.

1, 715.
. 000
2, 463.
1, 804.
366, 402.
526, 854.
1, 452.
1,193.
2, 098.

. 500
. 000
. 000
. 000
. 000
. 000
1,671.
. 000
21, 900.
2, 160.
5, 900.
3, 500.
8, 669.
. 000
. 000
130.
1, 600.
1, 600.
. 000
. 000

000
000
000
000
000
100
000
000

000
000
000
000

600
600
000
000
500
100
300

000

000
000
000
000
000

250
000
000

KYTC DEPARTMENT OF HI GHWAYS
UNIT BID TAB SHEET FOR LETTING 09-17-10

Call: 102

Uni t Bi dder 1
EACH 1700. 0000
EACH 3500. 0000
LF 5. 0000
CUYD 34. 0000
SQYD 8. 2500
LF 50. 5000
CUYD 14. 7500
CUYD 33. 0000
LS 12000. 0000
LS 38000. 0000
TON 1. 0000
TON 1. 0000
LF 95. 0000
LF 46. 0000
EACH 130. 0000
CUYD 343. 0000
CUYD 400. 0000
LB 0. 8000
LB 0. 8200
LF 210. 0000
LF 260. 0000
LF 262. 0000
LF 90. 0000
LF 85. 0000
EACH 26300. 0000
EACH 4000. 0000
EACH 4200. 0000
EACH 1250. 0000
LF 31. 0000
EACH 100. 0000
LF 0. 6000
LF 1. 2500
LF 1. 6000
LF 2.4900
LF 3. 6500
EACH 610. 0000
EACH 900. 0000
CUYD 525. 0000
HOUR 1. 0000
HOUR 1. 0000
LS 989174. 8700
LS 305000. 5700

21487452. 87

Contract
Dat e Run : Sept ember

Bi dder

2500.
4750.
5.

35.

7.

43.
69.

1
20000.
27000.
53.

1

55.
52.
100.
422.
422.
0.

0.
225.
276.
283.
129.
129.
28000.
7500.
6000.
1010.
. 0000
. 0000
. 5000
. 4000
. 0000
. 0000
. 0000
400.

900.

850.

1

1
800000.
320000.
22093980.

0000
0000
5000
7500
5000
5000
0000
0000
0000
0000
5000
0000
5000
0000
0000
0000
0000
8800
8800
0000
0000
0000
0000
0000
0000
0000
0000
0000

0000
0000
0000
0000
0000
0000
0000
90

Bi dder 3

2415.
4887.

526.

933.

973.

1.

1.
145194.
350000.
23218588.

0000
5000

. 0400
. 0000
. 0000
. 0000
. 0000
. 0000
. 0000
. 0000
. 0000
. 0000
. 0000
. 0000
. 0000
. 0000
. 0000
. 8100
. 8900
. 0000
. 0000
. 0000
. 0000
. 0000
. 8400
. 7600
. 2200
. 5400
. 4000
. 3900
. 5200
. 6700
. 3300
. 5000
. 1100

9700
1800
3500
1500
1500
0900
0000
49

I D: 10-1038 Sheet 4
17, 2010 11:22 am

Bi dder 4

2788.
5129.
. 5000
. 0000
. 0000
. 0000
. 0000
. 0000
. 0000
. 0000
. 0000
. 0100
. 0000
. 0000
. 0000
. 0000
. 0000
. 7300
. 8500
. 0000
. 0000
. 0000
. 0000
. 0000
. 0000
. 0000
. 0000
. 0000
. 8000
. 5000
. 5000
. 3000
. 8000
. 6000
. 7000
595.

965.

492.

1.

1.
1044858.
340000.
23463685.

8700
1000

0000
0000
5000
0000
0000
9600
0000
48

Bi dder 5

2000.
4000.
. 0000
. 5000
. 0000
. 0000
. 0000
. 0000
. 0000
. 0000
. 9000
. 9000
. 0000
. 0000
. 0000
. 0000
. 0000
. 8800
. 9800
. 0000
. 0000
. 0000
. 0000
. 0000
. 0000
. 0000
. 0000
. 0000
. 8000
. 5000
. 5000
. 3000
. 8000
. 6000
. 7000
595.

965.

492.

1.

1.
879000.
340246.
23902337.

0000
0000

0000
0000
5000
0000
0000
0000
3700
77

Bi dder €

2500.
4900.

614.

997.

508.

2.

2.
1080000.
347000.
23915984.

00C
00C

. 50C
. 00C
. 50C
. 00C
. 00C
. 00C
. 00C
. 00C
. 00C
. 00C
. 00C
. 00C
. 00C
. 00C
. 00C
. 74C
. 90C
. 00C
. 00C
. 40C
. 00C
. 00C
. 66C
. 10C
.47C
. 34C
. 80C
. 66C
. 52C
. 34C
. 86(
. 69C
. 82C

90C
27C
97C
00C
00C
00C
00C
82



Prop
Li ne
0010
0020
0030
0040
0050
0060
0070
0080
0090
0100
0110
0120
0130
0140
0150
0160
0170
0180
0190
0200
0210
0220
0230
0240
0250
0260
0270
0280
0290
0300
0310
0320
0330
0340
0350
0360
0370
0380
0390
0400
0410
0420
0430
0440
0450
0460
0470
0480
0490
0500
0510

Item
# Description
CRUSHED STONE BASE
LI ME STABI LI ZED ROADBED
LI ME
ASPHALT SEAL AGGREGATE
CL2 ASPH BASE 1. 00D PG54-22
CL2 ASPH BASE 0. 75D PG64- 22
CL2 ASPH BI ND 0. 50D PG54-22
EMULSI FI ED ASPHALT RS- 2
ASPHALT PRI ME COAT
CL2 ASPH SURF 0. 38D PG54-22
ASPHALT CURI NG SEAL
JPC PAVEMENT-9 IN
JPC PAVEMENT-6 | N SHLD
ROADWAY EXCAVATI ON
SAND FOR BLOTTER
PAVEMENT ADJUSTMENT
CRUSHED STONE BASE
LI ME STABI LI ZED ROADBED
LI ME
ASPHALT SEAL AGGREGATE
CL2 ASPH BASE 1. 00D PG54-22
CL2 ASPH BASE 0. 75D PG64- 22
CL2 ASPH BI ND 0. 50D PG54-22
EMULSI FI ED ASPHALT RS- 2
ASPHALT PRI ME COAT
CL2 ASPH SURF 0. 38D PG54-22
ASPHALT CURI NG SEAL
ROADWAY EXCAVATI ON
SAND FOR BLOTTER
PAVEMENT ADJUSTMENT
CRUSHED STONE BASE
LI ME STABI LI ZED ROADBED
LI ME
ASPHALT SEAL AGGREGATE
CL2 ASPH BASE 1. 00D PG54-22
CL2 ASPH BASE 0. 75D PG64- 22
CL2 ASPH BI ND 0. 50D PG54-22
EMULSI FI ED ASPHALT RS- 2
ASPHALT PRI ME COAT
CL2 ASPH SURF 0. 38D PG54-22
ASPHALT CURI NG SEAL
JPC PAVEMENT-9 IN
ROADWAY EXCAVATI ON
SAND FOR BLOTTER
PAVEMENT ADJUSTMENT
CRUSHED AGCREGATE SI ZE NO 2
ENTRANCE PI PE-15 IN
ENTRANCE PI PE-18 IN
CULVERT PIPE-15 IN
CULVERT PIPE-18 IN
CULVERT PIPE-24 IN

Quantity

114, 696. 000
213, 536. 000
3, 845. 000
1, 002. 000
4, 375. 000
14, 075. 000
752. 000
120. 300
48. 600
5, 496. 000
213.700
115, 807. 000
40, 598. 000
1, 242, 000
533. 000
1. 000
125, 496. 000
212, 663. 000
3, 828. 000
1, 002. 000
71, 392. 000
14, 075. 000
752. 000
120. 300
209. 800
16, 250. 000
213. 000
1, 245, 526
531. 000
1. 000
118, 566. 000
213, 536. 000
3, 845. 000
1, 002. 000
11, 130. 000
14, 075. 000
752. 000
120. 300
89. 600
8, 287. 000
213.700
115, 807. 000
1, 242, 000
533. 000
1. 000
50. 000
288. 000
113. 000
88. 000
475. 000
970. 000

Uni t

Call:

KYTC DEPARTMENT OF HI GHWAYS
UNIT BID TAB SHEET FOR LETTING 09-17-10

102

Contract ID: 10-1038 Sheet 5

Date Run : Septenber 17, 2010 11:22 am

Bi dder 7

. 0600
. 6800
. 2100
. 6000
. 0300
. 1700
. 0700
. 0300
. 8300
. 0600
. 8300
. 6200
. 5700
. 6000
. 0000
. 7000
. 1000
. 1600
. 2000
. 4200
. 5000

Bi dder 8 Bi dder 9

18. 0000
2.3000
103. 0000
30. 0000
40. 1800
42. 5400
44. 1400
650. 0000
590. 0000
45. 1200
590. 0000
8. 1500
20. 0000
409780. 0000

20. 0000
40. 0000
45. 0000
55. 0000
45. 0000
50. 0000



KYTC DEPARTMENT OF HI GHWAYS
UNIT BID TAB SHEET FOR LETTING 09-17-10
Call: 102 Contract ID: 10-1038 Sheet 6
Date Run : Septenber 17, 2010 11:22 am

Pr op Item Quantity Uni t Bi dder 7 Bi dder 8 Bi dder 9 Bi dder 10 Bi dder 11 Bi dder
Line # Description

0520 CULVERT PIPE-30 IN 840. 000 LF 81. 6000 65. 0000
0530 CULVERT PIPE-36 IN 352. 000 LF 102. 0100 75. 0000
0540 CULVERT PIPE-42 IN 486. 000 LF 107. 1100 90. 0000
0550 CULVERT PIPE-54 IN 231. 000 LF 173. 4100 130. 0000
0560 CULVERT PIPE-72 IN 412. 000 LF 214. 2100 205. 0000
0570 CULVERT PIPE-84 IN 213. 000 LF 260. 1100 230. 0000
0580 CULVERT PIPE-30 IN EQUIV 183. 000 LF 112. 2100 110. 0000
0590 CULVERT PIPE-42 I N EQUI V 50. 000 LF 183. 6100 140. 0000
0600 STORM SEVER PI PE-18 I N 477. 000 LF 66. 3000 65. 0000
0610 STORM SEVER PI PE-24 I N 131. 000 LF 71. 4000 70. 0000
0620 STORM SEVER PI PE-30 I N 92. 000 LF 91. 8000 65. 0000
0630 STORM SEVER PI PE-60 I N 355. 000 LF 224. 4100 150. 0000
0640 PERFORATED PI PE-4 I N 3, 683. 000 LF 10. 2800 6. 0000
0650 NON- PERFORATED PI PE-4 I N 500. 000 LF 12. 6100 10. 0000
0660 PERF Pl PE HEADWALL TY 1-4 IN 2. 000 EACH 560. 0800 300. 0000
0670 PERF Pl PE HEADWALL TY 2-4 IN 2. 000 EACH 560. 0800 300. 0000
0680 PERF Pl PE HEADWALL TY 3-4 IN 46. 000 EACH 598. 6500 325. 0000
0690 REMOVE Pl PE 93. 000 LF 51. 0000 20. 0000
0700 SLOPED BOX QUTLET TYPE 1-24 IN 1. 000 EACH 2856. 1500 1650. 0000
0710 S & F BOX | NLET- QUTLET-18 IN 8. 000 EACH 2040. 1000 1500. 0000
0720 S & F BOX | NLET- QUTLET-24 IN 7.000 EACH 2550. 1300 2200. 0000
0730 S & F BOX | NLET- QUTLET-30 IN 4.000 EACH 3774.1900 3000. 0000
0740 S & F BOX | NLET- QUTLET-36 I N 2. 000 EACH 4896. 2500 4800. 0000
0750 DROP BOX | NLET TYPE 1 4.000 EACH 2754. 1400 2400. 0000
0760 DROP BOX | NLET TYPE 5B 9. 000 EACH 2754. 1400 3000. 0000
0770 DROP BOX | NLET TYPE 7 1. 000 EACH 4080. 2100 6000. 0000
0780 JUNCTI ON BOX 1. 000 EACH 3060. 1600 3500. 0000
0790 RECONSTRUCT | NLET 2. 000 EACH 2958. 1500 1500. 0000
0800 | SLAND HEADER CURB TYPE 1 200. 000 LF 15. 0000 25. 0000
0810 DELI NEATOR FOR GUARDRAI L- WHI TE 10. 000 EACH 5. 1000 5. 0000
0820 DELI NEATOR FOR BARRI ER- WHI TE 3. 000 EACH 8. 0000 20. 0000
0830 BARRI CADE- TYPE I 11 16. 000 EACH 50. 0000 125. 0000
0840 REMOVE PAVEMENT 1, 016. 000 SQYD 6.1200 8. 0000
0850 TEMP DI TCH 33, 528. 000 LF 2. 1400 0. 2500
0860 WATER 450. 000 MGAL 30. 6000 0. 0100
0870 FENCE- WOVEN W RE TYPE 1 55, 662. 000 LF 4. 3400 4.9200
0880 PEDESTRI AN WOVEN W RE GATE 1. 000 EACH 543. 2800 500. 0000
0890 DOUBLE VEH CULAR WOVEN W RE GATE 2. 000 EACH 932. 8400 1100. 0000
0900 WATER GATE TYPE 1 5. 000 EACH 4554. 5300 7500. 0000
0910 GUARDRAI L- STEEL W BEAM S FACE 6, 982. 000 LF 17. 0300 14. 6900
0920 GUARDRAI L- STEEL W BEAM D FACE 1, 492. 000 LF 24. 4100 22. 8400
0930 GUARDRAI L TERM NAL SECTI ON NO 1 5. 000 EACH 40. 8000 50. 0000
0940 GUARDRAI L CONNECTOR TO BRIDGE END TY A 12. 000 EACH 2280. 8400 2241. 7500
0950 GUARDRAI L TERM NAL SECTI ON NO 3 4.000 EACH 185. 3900 125. 0000
0960 GUARDRAI L END TREATMENT TYPE 2A 9. 000 EACH 591. 6300 685. 0000
0970 REMOVE GUARDRAI L 868. 000 LF 1. 7500 2.5000
0980 GUARDRAI L END TREATMENT TYPE 4A 18. 000 EACH 2029. 9000 1950. 0000
0990 RI GHT- OF- WAY MONUMENT TYPE 1 307. 000 EACH 76. 5000 82. 5000
1000 W TNESS POST 307. 000 EACH 48. 4500 65. 0000
1010 CHANNEL LI NING CLASS | A 136.000 TON 91. 8000 25. 0000

1020 CHANNEL LI NI NG CLASS |1 15, 332. 000 TON 26. 5200 20. 0000



KYTC DEPARTMENT OF HI GHWAYS
UNIT BID TAB SHEET FOR LETTING 09-17-10
Call: 102 Contract ID: 10-1038 Sheet 7
Date Run : Septenber 17, 2010 11:22 am

Pr op Item Quantity Uni t Bi dder 7 Bi dder 8 Bi dder 9 Bi dder 10 Bi dder 11 Bi dder
Line # Description

1030 CHANNEL LI NI NG CLASS 111 3,666.000 TON 40. 8000 22. 0000
1040 CLEARI NG AND GRUBBI NG 1. 000 LS 474324. 3500 250000. 0000
1050 SIGNS 1, 180. 000 SQFT 10. 0000 6. 5000
1060 EDGE KEY 173. 000 LF 20. 4000 20. 0000
1070 FABRI C- GEOTEXTI LE TYPE | 21, 919. 000 SQYD 2.0900 1. 5000
1080 FABRI C GEOTEXTILE TY IV FOR PI PE 25, 383. 000 SQYD 2.0000 2.0000
1090 MAI NTAI N & CONTROL TRAFFIC 1. 000 LS 160000. 0000 100000. 0000
1100 DI VERSI ONS ( BY- PASS DETOURS) 1. 000 LS 61203. 1400 50000. 0000
1110 TEMP SILT FENCE 33, 528. 000 LF 2.8100 1. 2500
1120 SILT TRAP TYPE A 286. 000 EACH 153. 0100 50. 0000
1130 SILT TRAP TYPE B 286. 000 EACH 162. 1900 100. 0000
1140 SILT TRAP TYPE C 286. 000 EACH 140. 7700 40. 0000
1150 CLEAN SILT TRAP TYPE A 1, 716. 000 EACH 26. 5200 1. 0000
1160 CLEAN SILT TRAP TYPE B 1, 716. 000 EACH 24. 4800 1. 0000
1170 CLEAN SILT TRAP TYPE C 1, 716. 000 EACH 22. 4400 1. 0000
1180 CLEAN TEMP SILT FENCE 33, 528. 000 LF 0. 5400 0. 1000
1190 STAKI NG 1. 000 LS 255000. 0000 150000. 0000
1200 CRASH CUSHI ON TYPE | X 2. 000 EACH 5916. 3000 5500. 0000
1210 TEMP SIGNAL MULTI PHASE 1. 000 EACH 13082. 1700 35000. 0000
1220 EASTERN WHI TE PI NE 28. 000 EACH 173. 4100 500. 0000
1230 EROSI ON CONTROL BLANKET 153, 438. 000 SQYD 0.8700 1. 0000
1240 TEMP MJLCH 1, 385, 498 SQYD 0. 1400 0.1200
1250 TEMP SEEDI NG AND PROTECTI ON 1, 103, 617 SQYD 0. 1500 0. 1300
1260 TOPDRESSI NG FERTI LI ZER 71.700 TON 612. 0300 650. 0000
1270 SEEDI NG AND PROTECTI ON 1, 103, 617 SQYD 0. 3000 0. 4000
1280 PAVE STRI PI NG PERM PAINT-4 I N 167, 700. 000 LF 0. 1300 0. 1300
1290 PAVE STRI PI NG PERM PAINT-8 I N 2, 390. 000 LF 0. 3100 0. 3000
1300 PAVE STRI PI NG TEMP REM TAPE- W 12, 400. 000 LF 0. 9700 1. 0000
1310 PAVE STRI PI NG TEMP REM TAPE-Y 12, 400. 000 LF 0. 9700 1. 0000
1320 PAVE MARKI NG THERMO STOP BAR- 121 N 330. 000 LF 3.5700 4.0000
1330 PAVE MARKI NG THERMO CURV ARROW 54. 000 EACH 91. 8000 90. 0000
1340 PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE V- MW 208. 000 EACH 21. 6800 22. 0000
1350 PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE V- BY 120. 000 EACH 21. 6800 22. 0000
1360 PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE V-B WR 307. 000 EACH 21. 6800 22.0000
1370 PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE V-B Y/ R 213. 000 EACH 21. 6800 22.0000
1380 CONCRETE- CLASS A 173. 450 CUYD 392. 7200 800. 0000
1390 STEEL REI NFORCEMENT 12, 289. 000 LB 1. 2600 1. 0000
1400 METAL END SECTION TY 3-30 IN (EQU V) 5. 000 EACH 2856. 1500 3000. 0000
1410 METAL END SECTION TY 3-42 IN EQU V 2. 000 EACH 5202. 2700 4500. 0000
1420 PI PELI NE VI DEO | NSPECTI ON 2, 690. 000 LF 6.1200 5. 5000
1430 STRUCTURE GRANULAR BACKFI LL 1, 234. 000 CUYD 35. 7000 28. 0000
1440 MASONRY COATI NG 5, 067. 000 SQYD 8. 1600 8. 0000
1450 ARMORED EDGE FOR CONCRETE 397. 100 LF 51. 0000 50. 0000
1460 STRUCTURE EXCAVATI ON- COMMVON 933. 000 CUYD 15. 3000 15. 0000
1470 STRUCTURE EXCAV- SOLI D ROCK 1,172. 000 CUYD 35. 7000 25. 0000
1480 FOUNDATI ON PREPARATI ON 1. 000 LS 10200. 5200 10000. 0000
1490 FOUNDATI ON PREPARATI ON 1. 000 LS 40802. 0900 15000. 0000
1500 CRUSHED AGGREGATE SLOPE PROT 1,143.000 TON 56. 1000 25. 0000
1510 CRUSHED AGGREGATE SLOPE PROT 22,431.000 TON 0. 0100 22. 0000
1520 TEST PILES 198. 000 LF 102. 0100 45. 0000

1530 PILES- STEEL HP12X53 1, 715. 000 LF 45. 9000 45. 0000



KYTC DEPARTMENT OF HI GHWAYS
UNIT BID TAB SHEET FOR LETTING 09-17-10
Call: 102 Contract ID: 10-1038 Sheet 8
Date Run : Septenber 17, 2010 11:22 am

Pr op Item Quantity Uni t Bi dder 7 Bi dder 8 Bi dder 9 Bi dder 10 Bi dder 11 Bi dder
Line # Description

1540 PILE PO NTS-12 IN 65. 000 EACH 127. 5100 100. 0000
1550 CONCRETE- CLASS A 2, 463. 600 CUYD 346. 8200 330. 0000
1560 CONCRETE- CLASS AA 1, 804. 600 CUYD 402. 9200 450. 0000
1570 STEEL REI NFORCEMENT 366, 402. 000 LB 0. 7400 0. 7000
1580 STEEL REI NFORCEMENT- EPOXY COATED 526, 854. 000 LB 0.8700 0. 7500
1590 PRECAST PC | BEAM TYPE 4 1, 452. 500 LF 204. 0100 200. 0000
1600 PRECAST PC | BEAM TYPE 6 1, 193. 100 LF 265. 2100 240. 0000
1610 PRECAST PC | BEAM TYPE 7 2, 098. 300 LF 270. 3100 250. 0000
1620 RAIL SYSTEM TYPE 111 592. 500 LF 84. 6600 50. 0000
1630 RAIL SYSTEM TYPE I11 426. 000 LF 84. 6600 50. 0000
1640 POLE 120 FT MIG HT H GH MAST 14. 000 EACH 27395. 6900 25000. 0000
1650 POLE W SECONDARY CONTROL EQUI P 1. 000 EACH 4059. 8100 12000. 0000
1660 LI GHTI NG CONTROL EQUI PMENT 1. 000 EACH 4376. 0200 9500. 0000
1670 HPS LUM NAI RE H GH MAST 73. 000 EACH 1321. 9900 900. 0000
1680 CONDUIT-3 1/2 IN 1,671. 000 LF 30. 4000 20. 0000
1690 MARKER 25. 000 EACH 96. 3900 250. 0000
1700 TRENCHI NG AND BACKFI LLI NG 21, 900. 000 LF 0. 5100 3. 0000
1710 CABLE-NO. 8/ 3C DUCTED 2, 160. 000 LF 1. 3300 2. 2500
1720 CABLE-NO. 6/ 3C DUCTED 5, 900. 000 LF 1. 8400 2. 7500
1730 CABLE-NO. 4/ 3C DUCTED 3, 500. 000 LF 2. 6500 4.0000
1740 CABLE-NO. 2/3C DUCTED 8, 669. 000 LF 3.7700 5.1000
1750 JUNCTI ON BOX TYPE A 8. 000 EACH 606. 9300 900. 0000
1760 JUNCTI ON BOX TYPE C 4.000 EACH 984. 3500 1000. 0000
1770 POLE BASE- H GH MAST 130. 250 CUYD 502. 3800 600. 0000
1780 TRAI NEE PAYMENT REI MBURSEMENT 1, 600. 000 HOUR 1. 0200 0. 1000
1790 TRAI NEE PAYMENT REI MBURSEMENT 1, 600. 000 HOUR 1. 0200 0. 1000
1800 MOBI LI ZATI ON 1. 000 LS 1128730. 2800 1323294. 9400
1810 DEMOBI LI ZATI ON 1. 000 LS 345000. 0000 397048. 1500

TOTAL BI DS 24315797. 54 28600000. 00



KYTC DEPARTMENT OF HI GHWAYS
UNIT BID TAB SHEET FOR LETTING 09-17-10
Call: 103 Contract ID: 10-4028 Sheet 1
Date Run : Septenber 17, 2010 11:22 am

County: HARLAN District: 11 Date Let : 09-17-10 Call: 103 Contid: 10-4028
Proposal Description: HSIP 9010 (010) Lengt h: 0 Tine: 05/31/11

GUARDRAI L EVARTS- VI RG NI A STATE LI NE ROAD (KY 38)

Number of Bidders 6

1 RI TE WAY FENCE | NC 368, 852. 98 2 N W K CONSTRUCTI ON | NC $ 374,472.48

3 GEORGE B STONE COVPANY LLC 386, 723. 90 4 N H STONE | NC $ 462,322.70

5 ELMO GREER & SONS LLC 473, 484. 61 6 DALLAS DEAN | NC $ 490, 815. 22

ENG NEERS ESTI MATE 416, 379. 95 LOW BI DDER i s -11. 41 % FROM ENG NEER S ESTI MATE

Pr op Item Quantity Uni t Bi dder 1 Bi dder 2 Bi dder 3 Bi dder 4 Bi dder 5 Bi dder 6
Line # Description
0010 DELI NEATOR FOR GUARDRAI L- WHI TE 301. 000 EACH 7.0000 8. 0000 7.0000 6. 5000 7.0000 7.00C
0020 GUARDRAI L- STEEL W BEAM S FACE 16, 590. 000 LF 14. 8900 14. 4300 15. 2500 18. 4200 20. 2500 21. 00cC
0030 GUARDRAI L TERM NAL SECTI ON NO 1 39. 000 EACH 39. 0000 50. 0000 35. 0000 52. 5000 50. 0000 50. 00C
0040 GUARDRAI L END TREATMENT TYPE 1 6. 000 EACH 2000. 0000 2000. 0000 2000. 0000 2583. 0000 2850. 0000 2500. 00C
0050 GUARDRAI L END TREATMENT TYPE 7 7.000 EACH 900. 0000 1200. 0000 800. 0000 975. 0000 1900. 0000 900. 00C
0060 GUARDRAI L END TREATMENT TYPE 3 5. 000 EACH 1000. 0000 950. 0000 800. 0000 625. 0000 1375. 0000 700. 00C
0070 REMOVE GUARDRAI L 18. 000 LF 10. 0000 2.0000 2.0000 10. 3000 10. 0000 6. 00C
0080 GUARDRAI L CONNECT TO BRI DGE END TY E MCD 4.000 EACH 2500. 0000 1360. 0000 1200. 0000 2000. 0000 2050. 0000 4000. 00cC
0090 GUARDRAI L END TREATMENT TYPE 4A 8. 000 EACH 2300. 0000 1875. 0000 1800. 0000 2332. 0000 2150. 0000 2500. 00C
0100 EXTRA LENGTH GUARDRAI L PCST 150. 000 EACH 33. 0000 25. 0000 30. 0000 44.5000 35. 5000 35. 00C
0110 REMOVE CONCRETE MASONRY 5. 926 CUYD 675. 0000 1000. 0000 200. 0000 375. 0000 1000. 0000 500. 00C
0120 SI GNS 150. 000 SQFT 6. 0000 6. 0000 8. 0000 12. 0000 12. 0000 5. 00C
0130 MAI NTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFI C 1. 000 LS 12000. 0000 23500. 0000 50000. 0000 20000. 0000 5500. 0000 20000. 00cC
0140 CONCRETE- CLASS A 5.123 CUYD 210. 0000 1900. 0000 400. 0000 1250. 0000 1600. 0000 600. 00C
0150 STEEL RElI NFORCEMENT 868. 000 LB 3. 0000 2.0000 2.0000 3. 5000 2.0000 2. 50C
0160 GUARDRAI L- BRI DGE CASE | 375. 000 LF 90. 0000 65. 0000 56. 0000 71. 5000 72. 0000 80. 00C
0170 PRECAST CONC BRI DGE RAI L BLOCK 2. 000 EACH 500. 0000 500. 0000 800. 0000 5500. 0000 400. 0000 300. 00C
0180 REMOVE BRI DGE RAI L 108. 000 LF 5. 0000 80. 0000 4.0000 53. 7500 68. 0000 50. 00C
0190 DEMOBI LI ZATI ON 1. 000 LS 5500. 0000 5534. 0800 5716. 0000 16685. 0000 6997. 3100 7253. 42C

TOTAL BI DS 368852. 98 374472. 48 386723. 90 462322. 70 473484. 61 490815. 22



Prop
Li ne
0010
0020
0030
0040
0050
0060
0070
0080
0090
0100
0110
0120
0130
0140
0150
0160
0170
0180
0190

Item
# Description
DELI NEATOR FOR GUARDRAI L- WHI TE
GUARDRAI L- STEEL W BEAM S FACE
GUARDRAI L TERM NAL SECTI ON NO 1
GUARDRAI L END TREATMENT TYPE 1
GUARDRAI L END TREATMENT TYPE 7
GUARDRAI L END TREATMENT TYPE 3
REMOVE GUARDRAI L

GUARDRAI L CONNECT TO BRIDGE END TY E MDD

GUARDRAI L END TREATMENT TYPE 4A
EXTRA LENGTH GUARDRAI L PGST
REMOVE CONCRETE MASONRY

SI GNS

MAI NTAI N & CONTROL TRAFFI C
CONCRETE- CLASS A

STEEL RElI NFORCEMENT
GUARDRAI L- BRI DGE CASE |
PRECAST CONC BRI DGE RAIL BLOCK
REMOVE BRI DGE RAI L
DEMOBI LI ZATI ON

KYTC DEPARTMENT OF HI GHWAYS
UNIT BID TAB SHEET FOR LETTING 09-17-10
Call: 103 Contract ID: 10-4028 Sheet 2
Date Run : Septenber 17, 2010 11:22 am

Quantity Uni t Bi dder 7 Bi dder 8 Bi dder 9

301. 000 EACH
16, 590. 000 LF
39. 000 EACH
6. 000 EACH
7.000 EACH
5. 000 EACH
18. 000 LF
4. 000 EACH
8. 000 EACH
150. 000 EACH
5. 926 CUYD
150. 000 SQFT
1. 000 LS
5.123 CUYD
868. 000 LB
375. 000 LF
2. 000 EACH
108. 000 LF
1. 000 LS

Bi dder

10

Bi dder

11

Bi dder



KYTC DEPARTMENT OF HI GHWAYS
UNIT BID TAB SHEET FOR LETTING 09-17-10
Call: 200 Contract ID: 10-4023 Sheet 1
Date Run : Septenber 17, 2010 11:22 am

County: BREATHI TT, PERR District: 10 Date Let : 09-17-10 Call: 200 Contid: 10-4023

Proposal Description: 121 GR10T006- HSI P Lengt h: 0 Tine: 03/30/11

TRIM & REMOVAL OF TREE & BRUSH BREATHI TT- PERRY KY 15 & PERRY KY 80

Nunber of Bidders 3
1 FREE CONTRACTI NG | NC 696, 720. 11 2 SWARTZ MOW NG | NC $ 942, 922. 76
3 CERTI FI ED CONSTRUCTI ON COVPANY COF 1, 986, 809. 80

ENG NEERS ESTI MATE 550, 939. 52 LOW BI DDER i s 26.46 % FROM ENG NEER S ESTI MATE
Pr op Item Quantity Uni t Bi dder 1 Bi dder 2 Bi dder 3 Bi dder 4 Bi dder 5 Bi dder 6
Line # Description
0010 SIGNS 510. 000 SQFT 9. 9700 25. 0000 10. 0000
0020 MAI NTAI N & CONTROL TRAFFI C 1. 000 LS 5000. 0000 10000. 0000 60000. 0000
0030 MAI NTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFI C 1. 000 LS 5000. 0000 10000. 0000 24000. 0000
0040 MAI NTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFI C 1. 000 LS 30000. 0000 10000. 0000 36000. 0000
0050 TRUCK MOUNTED ATTENUATOR 1. 000 EACH 2400. 0000 5000. 0000 10000. 0000
0060 TRUCK MOUNTED ATTENUATOR 1. 000 EACH 2400. 0000 5000. 0000 10000. 0000
0070 TRUCK MOUNTED ATTENUATOR 1. 000 EACH 2400. 0000 5000. 0000 10000. 0000
0080 TRIM & REMOVE TREES & BRUSH 138, 642. 160 LF 4. 5400 6. 2800 13. 0000
0090 DEMOBI LI ZATI ON 1. 000 LS 15000. 0000 14500. 0000 29361. 7200

TOTAL BI DS 696720. 11 942922. 76 1986809. 80



KYTC DEPARTMENT OF HI GHWAYS
UNIT BID TAB SHEET FOR LETTING 09-17-10
Call: 201 Contract ID: 10-1039 Sheet 1
Date Run : Septenber 17, 2010 11:22 am

County: BOONE, KENTON District: 06 Date Let : 09-17-10 Call: 201 Contid: 10-1039
Proposal Description: 121GR10D039 Lengt h: 0 Tine: 06/15/11

JPC PAVEMENT REPAI RS - DI AMOND GRI NDI NG COVI NGTON- LAWRENCEBURG( I N) ROAD (| -275)

Nunber of Bidders 2

1 THE WL HARPER CO 2,942, 407. 75 2 AMERI CAN CONTRACTI NG & SERVICES INC $ 3,697, 058. 37
ENG NEERS ESTI MATE 2,923, 491. 09 LOW BI DDER i s 0. 64 % FROM ENG NEER S ESTI MATE

Pr op Item Quantity Uni t Bi dder 1 Bi dder 2 Bi dder 3 Bi dder 4 Bi dder 5 Bi dder 6
Line # Description

0010 DGA BASE 2,738.000 TON 20. 9800 35. 0000
0020 CRUSHED AGGREGATE S| ZE NO 2 561.000 TON 36. 9600 36. 0000
0030 ASPHALT SEAL AGGREGATE 170.000 TON 66. 1100 55. 0000
0040 CL3 ASPH BASE 1. 00D PG64- 22 690. 000 TON 94. 2000 85. 7000
0050 CL4 ASPH BI ND 0. 50D PGr76- 22 2,037.000 TON 71. 3600 71. 0000
0060 EMULSI FI ED ASPHALT RS- 2 20.000 TON 638. 8300 415. 0000
0070 CL4 ASPH SURF 0. 38A PG76-22 1,455.000 TON 76. 4300 80. 0000
0080 PERFORATED PI PE-4 I N 84. 000 LF 7.0600 40. 0000
0090 NON- PERFORATED PI PE-4 I N 94. 000 LF 15. 5900 45. 0000
0100 PERF Pl PE HEADWALL TY 1-4 IN 1. 000 EACH 654. 5000 1200. 0000
0110 PERF Pl PE HEADWALL TY 4-4 IN 5. 000 EACH 701. 4800 1250. 0000
0120 | SLAND | NTEGRAL CURB MCD 1,461. 000 LF 11. 6900 24. 0000
0130 DELI NEATOR FOR GUARDRAI L- WHI TE 119. 000 EACH 8. 4000 8. 0000
0140 DELI NEATOR FOR GUARDRAI L- YELLOW 9. 000 EACH 8. 4000 8. 0000
0150 DELI NEATOR FOR BARRI ER- WHI TE 93. 000 EACH 5. 7500 15. 0000
0160 BARRI CADE- TYPE |11 20. 000 EACH 50. 0000 150. 0000
0170 JPC PAVEMENT-9 | N 24 6, 826. 000 SQYD 96. 5000 85. 0000
0180 REMOVE PCC PAVEMENT 6, 826. 000 SQYD 20. 0000 41. 0000
0190 PCC PAVEMENT DI AMOND GRI NDI NG 75, 333. 000 SQYD 2.7300 3. 9800
0200 JPC PAVEMENT-10 IN 3, 733. 000 SQYD 72. 2300 91. 0000
0210 REMOVE PAVEMENT 3, 733. 000 SQYD 10. 4400 42.0000
0220 PARTI AL DEPTH PATCH NG 297. 000 CUFT 160. 0000 528. 0000
0230 SAW CLEAN- RESEAL TVERSE JO NT 59, 991. 000 LF 1. 3100 1. 2500
0240 SAW CLEAN- RESEAL LONG T JO NT 63, 324. 000 LF 1. 3100 1. 2500
0250 REMOVE PAVED DI TCH 611. 000 SQYD 7.6300 21. 0000
0260 DI TCH NG 4, 000. 000 LF 4. 4800 4.0000
0270 GUARDRAI L END TREATMENT TYPE 1 1. 000 EACH 2347. 0000 2235. 0000
0280 GUARDRAI L END TREATMENT TYPE 2A 1. 000 EACH 787. 5800 750. 0000
0290 REMOVE GUARDRAI L 614. 500 LF 3. 6800 3. 5000
0300 CHANNEL LI NI NG CLASS |1 530.000 TON 26. 0900 40. 0000
0310 SIGNS 1, 000. 000 SQFT 5. 2500 5. 0000
0320 FABRI C- GECTEXTI LE TYPE |V 2, 005. 000 SQYD 2.1900 4.5000
0330 MAI NTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFI C 1. 000 LS 192500. 0000 70000. 0000
0340 MAI NTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFI C 1. 000 LS 5500. 0000 70000. 0000
0350 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE S| GN 7.000 EACH 800. 0000 742.0000
0360 MOBI LI ZATION FOR M LL & TEXT 1. 000 LS 7500. 0000 12150. 0000
0370 ASPHALT PAVE M LLI NG & TEXTURI NG 3,701.000 TON 6. 0000 13. 2500
0380 TEMP SILT FENCE 1, 000. 000 LF 1. 4500 1. 5000
0390 SILT TRAP TYPE C 20. 000 EACH 292. 0800 630. 0000

0400 CLEAN SILT TRAP TYPE C 20. 000 EACH 97. 3600 150. 0000



KYTC DEPARTMENT OF HI GHWAYS
UNIT BID TAB SHEET FOR LETTING 09-17-10
Call: 201 Contract ID: 10-1039 Sheet 2
Date Run : Septenber 17, 2010 11:22 am

Pr op Item Quantity Uni t Bi dder 1 Bi dder 2 Bi dder 3 Bi dder 4 Bi dder 5 Bi dder €
Line # Description

0410 CLEAN TEMP SILT FENCE 1, 000. 000 LF 0. 5000 1. 0000
0420 SHOULDERI NG 15, 000. 000 LF 0. 7300 8. 9500
0430 ARROW PANEL 4.000 EACH 500. 0000 500. 0000
0440 CRASH CUSHI ON TYPE VI-T 2. 000 EACH 5775. 6200 11000. 0000
0450 RELOCATE CRASH CUSHI ON 2. 000 EACH 2625. 2800 613. 9100
0460 CONCRETE BARRI ER WALL TYPE 9T 1, 860. 000 LF 20. 0000 41. 9100
0470 ERCSI ON CONTROL BLANKET 5, 500. 000 SQYD 1. 3100 1. 2500
0480 SEEDI NG AND PROTECTI ON 20, 000. 000 SQYD 0. 4200 0. 4000
0490 FLEXI BLE DELI NEATOR POST- W 18. 000 EACH 41. 4800 39. 5000
0500 PAVE STRI PI NG TEMP PAINT-6 I N 35, 000. 000 LF 0. 1600 0. 1600
0510 PAVE STRI Pl NG TEMP REM TAPE- B 35, 000. 000 LF 1. 2100 1. 9500
0520 PAVE STRI PI NG TEMP REM TAPE- W 20, 000. 000 LF 1. 2100 1. 1500
0530 PAVE STRI Pl NG TEMP REM TAPE- Y 20, 000. 000 LF 1. 2100 1. 1500
0540 PAVE MARKI NG THERMO STOP BAR- 241 N 59. 000 LF 11. 0300 10. 5000
0550 PAVE MARKI NG THERMO CURV ARROW 6. 000 EACH 131. 2600 125. 0000
0560 PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE V-B WR 412. 000 EACH 33. 3400 31. 7500
0570 PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE V-B Y/ R 48. 000 EACH 33. 3400 31. 7500
0580 REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE V 460. 000 EACH 42. 7500 27. 1500
0590 FUEL ADJUSTMENT 7,294. 000 DOLL 1. 0000 1. 0000
0600 ASPHALT ADJUSTMENT 13, 819. 000 DOLL 1. 0000 1. 0000
0610 REM ASPHALT WEDGE CURB 1,461. 000 LF 0. 8100 6. 6500
0620 SLIP RAMP 1. 000 LS 8000. 0000 17000. 0000
0630 SLIP RAMP 1. 000 LS 8000. 0000 17000. 0000
0640 SAW CUT 1, 796. 000 LF 7.5800 2.0200
0650 DOVNEL BAR RETROFI T 1, 350. 000 EACH 43. 1800 50. 3400
0660 REMOVE- STORE AND REI NSTALL SIGN 2. 000 EACH 1837. 7000 1500. 0000
0670 SAW CLEAN- RESEAL RANDOM CRACKS 2,696. 000 LF 3. 1500 3. 0000
0680 G R STEEL WBEAM S FACE (7 FT POST) 562. 500 LF 17. 3800 16. 5000
0690 PAVE STRIPE PERM 6 | N HD21- WHI TE 27, 719. 000 LF 0. 1900 0. 1900
0700 PAVE STRIPE PERM 6 | N HD21- YELLOW 19, 565. 000 LF 0. 1900 0. 1900
0710 PAVE STRI PE PERM 12 | N HD21- WHI TE 2,014. 000 LF 0. 5800 0. 5500
0720 HI GH FRI CTI ON SURFACE TREATMENT 2,196. 000 SQYD 39. 3800 37.5000
0730 SAW AND SEAL ASPHALT JO NT 2, 316. 000 LF 2. 2100 3. 0000
0740 CONDUI T-2 IN 255. 000 LF 12. 6000 5. 0000
0750 TRENCHI NG AND BACKFI LLI NG 225. 000 LF 5. 2500 2.0000
0760 Pl EZOELECTRI C SENSOR 12. 000 EACH 1548. 9200 1425. 0000
0770 LOOP W RE 6, 072. 000 LF 1. 0500 0. 2300
0780 LOOP W RE 650. 000 LF 1. 0500 0. 2300
0790 LOOP SAW SLOT AND FI LL 1, 104. 000 LF 10. 5000 11. 5000
0800 LOOP SAW SLOT AND FI LL 300. 000 LF 9. 4500 6. 0000
0810 GALVANI ZED STEEL CABI NET 2. 000 EACH 472. 5500 770. 0000
0820 WOOD PCST 5. 000 EACH 105. 0100 594. 0000
0830 JUNCTI ON BOX TYPE A 6. 000 EACH 420. 0500 887. 0000
0840 JUNCTION BOX-10 X 8 X 4 2. 000 EACH 157. 5200 586. 0000
0850 MOBI LI ZATI ON 1. 000 LS 135580. 9600 170064. 6800
0860 DEMOBI LI ZATI ON 1. 000 LS 45350. 0000 53237. 6400

TOTAL BI DS 2942407. 75 3697058. 37



KYTC DEPARTMENT OF HI GHWAYS
UNIT BID TAB SHEET FOR LETTING 09-17-10
Call: 300 Contract ID: 10-2958 Sheet 1
Date Run : Septenber 17, 2010 11:22 am

County: MAGOFFI N District: 10 Date Let : 09-17-10 Call: 300 Contid: 10-2958
Proposal Description: FE02 077 9009 B00050 Lengt h: 0 Tine: 06/15/11

BRI DGE DECK RESTORATI ON & WATERPROOFI NG KY 9009 (MP 67.67) BRI DGE OVER COW CREEK

Number of Bidders 6

1 M D- AVERI CA BRI DGE CO I NC 166, 416. 00 2 M & M SERVI CES CO | NC $ 177,198. 81

3 | NTECH CONTRACTI NG LLC 198, 191. 75 4 AMERI CAN CONTRACTING & SERVICES INC $  253,563.84

5 DELONG CONCRETE LLC 260, 804. 25 6 BUSH & BURCHETT | NC $ 266, 896.00

ENG NEERS ESTI MATE 226, 239. 95 LOW BI DDER i s -26.44 % FROM ENG NEER S ESTI MATE
Pr op Item Quantity Uni t Bi dder 1 Bi dder 2 Bi dder 3 Bi dder 4 Bi dder 5
Line # Description
0010 RELOCATE TEMP CONC BARRI ER 420. 000 LF 10. 0000 18. 0000 10. 0000 4.0000 20. 0000
0020 SI GNS 149. 000 SQFT 20. 0000 15. 0000 10. 0000 8. 0000 20. 0000
0030 MAI NTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFI C 1. 000 LS 20000. 0000 3500. 0000 15000. 0000 25000. 0000 10. 0000
0040 LANE CLOSURE 2. 000 EACH 500. 0000 1300. 0000 1000. 0000 10000. 0000 1500. 0000
0050 CONCRETE BARRI ER WALL TYPE 9T 420. 000 LF 10. 0000 18. 0000 25. 0000 37. 0000 20. 0000
0060 ARMORED EDGE FOR CONCRETE 124. 000 LF 250. 0000 310. 0000 250. 0000 400. 0000 500. 0000
0070 ELI M NATE TRANSVERSE JO NT 124. 000 LF 250. 0000 250. 0000 200. 0000 200. 0000 500. 0000
0080 TEMP SI GNAL 2 PHASE 1. 000 EACH 10000. 0000 3500. 0000 15000. 0000 20000. 0000 10000. 0000
0090 PAVE STRI Pl NG PERM PAI NT-4 [N 500. 000 LF 0. 2500 1. 5000 2.5000 2. 2500 1. 0000
0100 PAVE STRI PI NG TEMP REM TAPE- B 3, 000. 000 LF 0. 5000 1. 7500 2.0000 1. 8000 1. 0000
0110 PAVE STRI PI NG TEMP REM TAPE- W 3, 000. 000 LF 1. 0000 1. 1500 1. 5000 1. 2000 2.0000
0120 STEEL RElI NFORCEMENT 668. 000 LB 5. 0000 1. 2000 3. 0000 3. 5000 1. 0000
0130 EPOXY SAND SLURRY 78. 300 SQYD 20. 0000 45. 0000 26. 0000 27. 0000 20. 0000
0140 REM EPOXY BI T FOREI GN OVERLAY 513. 000 SQYD 20. 0000 32. 0000 35. 0000 25. 0000 20. 0000
0150 CONC CLASS M FULL DEPTH PATCH 10. 700 CUYD 750. 0000 300. 0000 200. 0000 750. 0000 700. 0000
0160 CONCRETE OVERLAY- LATEX 47.100 CUYD 600. 0000 800. 0000 1000. 0000 1000. 0000 1400. 0000
0170 BLAST CLEANI NG 592. 000 SQYD 5. 0000 12. 0000 14. 0000 16. 0000 8. 0000
0180 DEMOBI LI ZATI ON 1. 000 LS 3000. 0000 2618. 7100 2928. 9500 3752. 7400 3854. 2500

TOTAL BI DS 166416. 00 177198. 81 198191. 75 253563. 84 260804. 25

Bi dder
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Prop
Li ne
0010
0020
0030
0040
0050
0060
0070
0080
0090
0100
0110
0120
0130
0140
0150
0160
0170
0180

Item
# Description
RELOCATE TEMP CONC BARRI ER
SI GNS
MAI NTAI N & CONTROL TRAFFI C
LANE CLOSURE
CONCRETE BARRI ER WALL TYPE 9T
ARMORED EDGE FOR CONCRETE
ELI M NATE TRANSVERSE JO NT
TEMP SI GNAL 2 PHASE
PAVE STRI Pl NG PERM PAI NT-4 | N
PAVE STRI PI NG TEMP REM TAPE- B
PAVE STRI PI NG TEMP REM TAPE- W
STEEL RElI NFORCEMENT
EPOXY SAND SLURRY
REM EPOXY BI T FOREI GN OVERLAY
CONC CLASS M FULL DEPTH PATCH
CONCRETE OVERLAY- LATEX
BLAST CLEANI NG
DEMOBI LI ZATI ON

Quantity

420.
149.

1.

2
420.
. 000
. 000
. 000
. 000
. 000
. 000
. 000
. 300
. 000
. 700
. 100
. 000
. 000

000
000
000
000
000

Uni t

KYTC DEPARTMENT OF HI GHWAYS
UNIT BID TAB SHEET FOR LETTING 09-17-10
Call: 300 Contract ID: 10-2958 Sheet 2
Date Run : Septenber 17, 2010 11:22 am

Bi dder 7 Bi dder 8 Bi dder 9

Bi dder

10

Bi dder

11

Bi dder



County: LETCHER
Proposal Description: FDO5 067 0007 022-026
ASPHALT RESURFACI NG | SOM DEANE ROAD (KY 7)

District: 12

Nunber of Bidders 1

1

MOUNTAI N ENTERPRI SES | NC

ENG NEERS ESTI MATE

Prop
Li ne

0010
0020
0030
0040
0050
0060
0070
0080
0090
0100
0110

Item
# Description

LEVELI NG & WEDG NG PG64- 22
ASPHALT M X FOR PAVEMENT WEDGE
CL3 ASPH SURF 0. 38D PGs4-22

SI GNS

MAI NTAI N & CONTROL TRAFFI C
MOBI LI ZATION FOR M LL & TEXT
ASPHALT PAVE M LLI NG & TEXTURI NG
PAVE STRI PI NG TEMP PAI NT-4 | N
PAVE STRI PI NG PERM PAI NT-4 | N
CENTERLI NE RUMBLE STRIPS-12 I N
DEMOBI LI ZATI ON

TOTAL BI DS

KYTC DEPARTMENT OF HI GHWAYS
UNIT BID TAB SHEET FOR LETTING 09-17-10
Call: 301 Contract ID: 10-2309 Sheet 1
Date Run : Septenber 17, 2010 11:22 am

Date Let 09-17-10 Call: 301 Contid: 10-2309
Lengt h: 0 Tine: 06/30/11
198, 897. 50
198, 631. 95 LOW BI DDER i s 0.13 % FROM ENG NEER S ESTI MATE
Quantity Uni t Bi dder 1 Bi dder 2 Bi dder 3 Bi dder 4
400. 000 TON 76. 7500
275.000 TON 76. 7500
1,475.000 TON 76. 7500
270. 000 SQFT 7. 0000
1. 000 LS 2150. 0000
1. 000 LS 2500. 0000
35.000 TON 92. 0000
20, 000. 000 LF 0. 1900
39, 900. 000 LF 0. 2000
9, 900. 000 LF 0. 9500
1. 000 LS 2940. 0000

198897. 50

Bi dder

5

Bi dder

6



KYTC DEPARTMENT OF HI GHWAYS
UNIT BID TAB SHEET FOR LETTING 09-17-10
Call: 302 Contract ID: 10-2961 Sheet 1
Date Run : Septenber 17, 2010 11:22 am

County: ALLEN District: 03 Date Let : 09-17-10 Call: 302 Contid: 10-2961
Proposal Description: FD51 002 0585 B00021N Lengt h: 0 Tine: 12/15/10

BRI DGE SCOUR M TI GATI ON SCOUR COUNTERMEASURES- KY 585 OVER DRAKES CREEK (MP 0. 000)

Number of Bidders 5

1 SCOTT AND MURPHY | NC 188, 443. 12 2 LARRY GLASS CONSTRUCTI ON COVPANY INC $  232,167.34

3 CHARLES DEWEESE CONSTRUCTI ON | NC 236, 382. 83 4 CERTI FI ED CONSTRUCTI ON COVPANY OF $  246,547.68

5 HOLLAND | NC 263,514.78

ENG NEERS ESTI MATE 218, 780. 27 LOW BI DDER i s -13.86 % FROM ENG NEER S ESTI MATE

Pr op Item Quantity Uni t Bi dder 1 Bi dder 2 Bi dder 3 Bi dder 4 Bi dder 5 Bi dder 6
Line # Description
0010 LEVELI NG & VEEDG NG PG64- 22 2.000 TON 120. 0000 120. 0000 125. 0000 140. 0000 120. 0000
0020 CL2 ASPH BASE 1. 00D PG64- 22 15.000 TON 140. 0000 140. 0000 145. 0000 140. 0000 140. 0000
0030 CL2 ASPH SURF 0. 38D PG64- 22 30.000 TON 118. 0000 118. 0000 125. 0000 140. 0000 115. 0000
0040 FLOMBLE FI LL 650. 000 CUYD 87. 0000 87. 0000 95. 0000 125. 0000 90. 0000
0050 EMBANKMENT | N PLACE 5, 926. 000 CUYD 8. 5000 12. 2000 8. 4500 19. 0000 15. 0000
0060 CHANNEL LI N NG CLASS |V 1, 500. 000 CUYD 34.5000 36. 0000 41. 9500 0. 0100 41. 0000
0070 CLEARI NG AND GRUBBI NG 1. 000 LS 3500. 0000 16070. 0000 27675. 4400 5000. 0000 10000. 0000
0080 SI GNS 376. 000 SQFT 7.5000 7.7000 8. 0000 7.0000 7.0000
0090 FABRI C- GEOTEXTI LE TYPE | 400. 000 SQYD 2. 7500 2.5000 2.0000 3. 0000 2.0000
0100 MAI NTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFI C 1. 000 LS 575. 0000 2500. 0000 3500. 0000 20000. 0000 15000. 0000
0110 SEEDI NG AND PROTECTI ON 889. 000 SQYD 1. 0000 1. 1600 1. 2500 1. 0000 1. 0500
0120 PAVE STRI PI NG TEMP PAINT-4 I N 4, 012. 000 LF 0. 3800 0. 4200 0. 4000 0. 3800 0. 3800
0130 PAVE STRI Pl NG PERM PAI NT-4 | N 4, 012. 000 LF 0. 3800 0. 4200 0. 4000 0. 3800 0. 3800
0140 ERCSI ON CONTROL 1. 000 LS 2000. 0000 2500. 0000 2700. 0000 2000. 0000 2500. 0000
0150 EXCAVATI ON 650. 000 CUYD 2.5000 6. 0000 5. 7500 5. 0000 6. 0000
0160 TURF RElI NFORCEMENT MAT 1 889. 000 SQYD 6. 0000 7.5800 7.0000 5. 0000 6. 8900
0170 DEMOBI LI ZATI ON 1. 000 LS 3000. 0000 3435. 0000 3493. 3400 3643. 5600 3895. 0000

TOTAL BI DS 188443. 12 232167. 34 236382. 83 246547. 68 263514. 78



KYTC DEPARTMENT OF HI GHWAYS
UNIT BID TAB SHEET FOR LETTING 09-17-10
Call: 304 Contract ID: 10-1033 Sheet 1
Date Run : Septenber 17, 2010 11:22 am

County: JEFFERSON District: 05 Date Let : 09-17-10 Call: 304 Contid: 10-1033

Proposal Description: JL0O3 056 1931 004-005 Lengt h: 0 Tine: 11/30/10

GRADE & DRAIN W TH ASPHALT SURFACE ST. ANDREWS CHURCH ROAD (KY 1931)

Number of Bidders 6
1 MAC CONSTRUCTI ON & EXCAVATI NG | NC WOS 324, 000. 00 2 KELSEY CONSTRUCTI ON LLC $ 333,034.05
3 CERTI FI ED CONSTRUCTI ON COMPANY OF 333,729.77 4 LOUI SVI LLE PAVI NG COVPANY | NC $  345,049.00
5 AMERI CAN CONTRACTI NG & SERVI CES | NC 441, 098. 11 6 GOHMANN ASPHALT AND CONSTRUCTION INC  $ 654, 000. 00

ENG NEERS ESTI MATE 357, 716. 53 LOW BI DDER i s -9.42 % FROM ENG NEER S ESTI MATE

Pr op Item Quantity Uni t Bi dder 1 Bi dder 2 Bi dder 3 Bi dder 4 Bi dder 5 Bi dder 6
Line # Description

0010 DGA BASE 394.000 TON 21. 0000 20. 0000 23. 0000 31. 0000 35. 0000 40. 00C
0020 LEVELI NG & VEEDG NG PG64- 22 7.000 TON 100. 0000 90. 0000 90. 0000 90. 0000 250. 0000 200. 00cC
0030 CL2 ASPH BASE 0. 75D PG64- 22 785.000 TON 75. 0000 78. 0000 75. 0000 78. 0000 75. 0000 60. 00C
0040 CL2 ASPH SURF 0. 38D PG64- 22 223.000 TON 99. 0000 81. 0000 90. 0000 81. 0000 80. 0000 88. 00C
0050 ENTRANCE PI PE-15 I N 65. 500 LF 31. 0000 44. 3600 30. 0000 56. 0000 60. 0000 80. 00C
0060 STORM SEVER PI PE-24 I N 15. 500 LF 66. 0000 52. 1200 100. 0000 70. 0000 110. 0000 145. 00C
0070 REMOVE PI PE 221. 000 LF 12. 0000 50. 0000 10. 0000 20. 0000 10. 0000 20. 00cC
0080 METAL END SECTION TY 1-36 IN 9. 000 EACH 3900. 0000 3636. 0000 3800. 0000 3800. 0000 5500. 0000 4300. 00C
0090 SLOPED BOX QUTLET TYPE 1-24 IN 1. 000 EACH 1900. 0000 1904. 0000 1800. 0000 2450. 0000 4900. 0000 2600. 00C
0100 JUNCTI ON BOX-24 IN 1. 000 EACH 1900. 0000 1506. 8000 1400. 0000 1700. 0000 2200. 0000 3200. 00cC
0110 REMOVE CURB & GUTTER BOX | NLET 1. 000 EACH 750. 0000 1000. 0000 500. 0000 900. 0000 650. 0000 445. 00C
0120 STANDARD CURB AND GUTTER 400. 000 LF 18. 0000 18. 2000 20. 0000 27. 0000 40. 0000 41. 00cC
0130 BARRI CADE- TYPE |11 4.000 EACH 225. 0000 250. 0000 125. 0000 150. 0000 250. 0000 225. 00C
0140 CEM CONC ENT PAVEMENT-8 I N 75. 000 SQYD 92. 0000 60. 0000 100. 0000 80. 0000 150. 0000 82. 00C
0150 TEMP DI TCH 1, 552. 000 LF 0. 2500 1. 0000 0. 1000 0. 1000 5. 0000 2. 00cC
0160 ROADWAY EXCAVATI ON 1, 201. 000 CUYD 28. 0000 32. 2200 30. 0000 33. 0000 25. 0000 105. 00C
0170 WATER 221. 000 MGAL 0. 1000 5. 0000 0. 0100 0. 1000 0. 0100 1. 20C
0180 RI GHT- OF- WAY MONUMENT TYPE 1 2. 000 EACH 325. 0000 250. 0000 90. 0000 100. 0000 150. 0000 150. 00C
0190 W TNESS PCST 2. 000 EACH 139. 0000 250. 0000 60. 0000 75. 0000 150. 0000 100. 00C
0200 CLEARI NG AND GRUBBI NG 1. 000 LS 3900. 0000 1500. 0000 10000. 0000 12000. 0000 6000. 0000 5000. 00C
0210 SIGNS 200. 000 SQFT 3. 5000 5. 0000 3. 5000 3. 0000 3. 5000 3. 50C
0220 EDGE KEY 82. 300 LF 10. 0000 30. 0000 35. 0000 12. 0000 20. 0000 22.00cC
0230 MAI NTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFI C 1. 000 LS 22671. 7500 12000. 0000 20000. 0000 21000. 0000 25000. 0000 120189. 71C
0240 TEMP SILT FENCE 1, 552. 000 LF 1. 5000 1. 4000 1. 4000 1. 4000 2.0000 3. 00C
0250 SILT TRAP TYPE B 8. 000 EACH 156. 0000 150. 0000 200. 0000 160. 0000 500. 0000 350. 00C
0260 SILT TRAP TYPE C 1. 000 EACH 160. 0000 150. 0000 160. 0000 200. 0000 250. 0000 220. 00C
0270 CLEAN SILT TRAP TYPE B 16. 000 EACH 70. 0000 25. 0000 10. 0000 60. 0000 50. 0000 110. 00C
0280 CLEAN SILT TRAP TYPE C 1. 000 EACH 70. 0000 25. 0000 10. 0000 60. 0000 50. 0000 58. 00C
0290 CLEAN TEMP SILT FENCE 3,102. 000 LF 1. 5000 0. 2500 0. 1000 0. 1000 0. 2500 1. 30C
0300 STAKI NG 1. 000 LS 4000. 0000 4500. 0000 9000. 0000 5600. 0000 8000. 0000 12000. 00C
0310 RELOCATE WATER METER 4.000 EACH 275. 0000 1500. 0000 500. 0000 400. 0000 2096. 0000 3500. 00C
0320 ERCSI ON CONTROL BLANKET 1, 108. 000 SQYD 1. 0000 1. 0000 1. 0000 1. 0000 1. 2900 1. 00C
0330 TEMP MJLCH 2,971. 000 SQYD 0. 2500 0. 1600 0. 1600 0. 1600 0. 4900 0. 16C
0340 TEMP SEEDI NG AND PROTECTI ON 297. 000 SQYD 0. 2500 0. 2500 0. 2500 0. 2500 4.0000 0. 25C
0350 TOPDRESSI NG FERTI LI ZER 0.160 TON 900. 0000 900. 0000 900. 0000 900. 0000 1213. 0000 900. 00C
0360 SEEDI NG AND PROTECTI ON 2,971. 000 SQYD 0. 4000 0. 3200 0. 3200 0. 3200 1. 0000 0. 32C
0370 PAVE STRI PI NG TEMP PAINT-4 I N 7, 386. 000 LF 0. 1500 0. 1300 0. 1300 0. 1300 0. 1500 0.13cC
0380 PAVE STRI Pl NG PERM PAI NT-4 | N 3, 693. 000 LF 0. 2000 0. 1600 0. 1600 0. 1600 0. 1800 0. 16C



Prop
Li ne
0390
0400
0410
0420
0430
0440
0450
0460
0470
0480
0490
0500
0510
0520
0530
0540
0550
0560
0570
0580
0590
0600
0610
0620
0630
0640
0650
0660
0670
0680
0690
0700
0710
0720
0730
0740
0750
0760
0770

Item
# Description
PAVE MARKI NG THERMO STOP BAR- 241 N
PAVE MARKI NG THERMO CURV ARROW
PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE V- MWV
PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE V- BY
CYCLOPEAN STONE RI P RAP
ADJUST GAS VALVE
RELOCATE SERVI CE
TURF REI NFORCEMENT NAT
ENTRANCE PI PE-36 I N
DUCTI LE I RON PI PE-6 I N
DUCTI LE 1 RON PI PE-12 I N
FI RE HYDRANT
SAFELOADI NG
COPPER PI PE-3/4 IN
COPPER PIPE-1 IN
RELOCATE WATER METER
REMOVE FI RE HYDRANT
TIE-IN 6 IN
TIE-IN 12 IN
GATE VALVE-6 IN
GATE VALVE-12 IN
BEND 45 DEG 6 I N
BEND 45 DEG 12 IN
OPEN CUT ROADWAY
POLYWRAP
POLYTAPE
I NSTALL FI RE HYDRANT
ANCHOR TEE 12 IN X 6 IN
KEYTUBE 7 IN
ROUNDTOP AND LI D #2
TEE 12 IN X 6 IN
CUT AND PLUG 6 IN
RELOCATE SHORT SERVI CE
RELOCATE LONG SERVI CE
REDUCER-12 IN X 6 IN
CHLORI NATI ON- FLUSH- PRESSURE TEST-12 I N
ROCK REMOVAL
FI RE SERVI CE METER VAULT-6 I N
DEMOBI LI ZATI ON

TOTAL BI DS

Quantity

12.
2
4.

29.

12.
1.
4.

416.
210.
75.
525.
1.
15.
240.
5.

000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
500
000
000
000
000
000
000

8. 000

D
eoRrkErNdREEE

000
000
000
000
000
000
000

. 000
1, 650.

150.
. 000

000
000

1. 000

~
PRORPOONEO®

000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000

Uni t

Call:

KYTC DEPARTMENT OF HI GHWAYS
UNIT BID TAB SHEET FOR LETTING 09-17-10

304

Bi dder 1

32.
129.

0000
0000

. 0000
. 0000
. 0000
. 0000
. 0000
. 7500
. 0000
. 5000
. 7500
. 0000
. 0000
. 0000
. 0000
. 0000
. 0000
. 0000
. 0000
. 0000
. 0000
. 0000
. 0000
. 0000
. 0000
. 0000
. 0000
. 0000
. 0000
. 0000
. 0000
. 0000
. 0000
. 0000
. 0000
. 0000
. 0000
. 0000
. 0000
.00

Contract
Dat e Run : Sept ember

Bi dder

32.
129.

0000
0000

. 0000
. 0000
. 0000
. 0000
. 0000
. 7500
. 0000
. 0000
. 2500
. 0000
. 0000
. 0000
. 0000
. 0000
. 0000
. 0000
. 0000
. 0000
. 0000
. 0000
. 0000
. 0000
. 5000
. 5000
. 0000
. 0000
. 0000
. 0000
. 0000
. 0000
. 0000
. 0000
. 0000
. 0000
. 0000

0000
1500
05

Bi dder 3

32.
129.

0000
0000

. 0000
. 0000
. 0000
. 0000
. 0000
. 7500
. 0000
. 0000
. 0000
. 0000
. 0000
. 0000
. 0000
. 0000
. 0000
. 0000
. 0000
. 0000
. 0000
. 0000
. 0000
. 0000
. 0000
. 0000
. 0000
. 0000
. 0000
. 0000
. 0000
. 0000
. 0000
. 0000
. 0000
. 0000
. 0000

0000
9700
77

I D: 10-1033 Sheet 2
17, 2010 11:22 am

Bi dder 4

32.

600.
200.
100.
100.
200.
200.
350.
450.
150.

1500
200
2500
5100
345049

0000
. 0000
. 0000
. 0000
. 0000
. 0000
. 0000
. 7500
. 0000
. 0000
. 0000
. 0000
. 0000
. 0000
. 0000
. 0000
. 0000
. 0000
. 0000
. 0000
. 0000
. 0000
. 0000
. 0000
. 5000
. 5000
0000
0000
0000
0000
0000
0000
0000
0000
0000
. 0000
. 0000
. 0000
. 2100
.00

Bi dder 5

. 0000
. 0000
. 0000
. 0000
. 0000
. 0000
. 0000
. 9300
. 0000
. 0000
. 0000
. 0000
. 0000
. 0000
. 0000
. 0000
. 0000
. 0000
. 0000
. 0000
. 0000
. 0000
. 0000
. 0000
. 5000
. 0000
1500.
400.
50.
125.
400.
350.
500.
750.
100.
2500.
125.
2000.
6518.
441098.

0000
0000
0000
0000
0000
0000
0000
0000
0000
0000
0000
0000
6900
11

Bi dder €

32.

1500.
750.
300.
400.
600.
700.

1500.

2500.
400.

7000.
150.

10000.

9800.

654000.

00C

. 00C
. 00C
. 00C
. 00C
. 00C
. 00C
. 75C
. 00C
. 00C
. 00C
. 00C
. 00C
. 00C
. 00C
. 00C
. 00C
. 00C
. 00C
. 00C
. 00C
. 00C
. 00C
. 00C
. 50C
. 25C

00C
00C
00C
00C
00C
00C
00C
00C
00C
00C
00C
00C
00C
00



Prop
Li ne
0010
0020
0030
0040
0050
0060
0070
0080
0090
0100
0110
0120
0130
0140
0150
0160
0170
0180
0190
0200
0210
0220
0230
0240
0250
0260
0270
0280
0290
0300
0310
0320
0330
0340
0350
0360
0370
0380
0390
0400
0410
0420
0430
0440
0450
0460
0470
0480
0490
0500
0510

Item
# Description
DGA BASE
LEVELI NG & VDA NG PG64- 22
CL2 ASPH BASE 0. 75D PG64- 22
CL2 ASPH SURF 0. 38D PG64-22
ENTRANCE PI PE-15 IN
STORM SEVER PI PE-24 | N
REMOVE PI PE
METAL END SECTION TY 1-36 IN
SLOPED BOX OUTLET TYPE 1-24 |IN
JUNCTI ON BOX-24 I N
REMOVE CURB & GUTTER BOX | NLET
STANDARD CURB AND GUTTER
BARRI CADE- TYPE | |
CEM CONC ENT PAVEMENT-8 I N
TEMP DI TCH
ROADWAY EXCAVATI ON
WATER
Rl GHT- OF- WAY MONUMENT TYPE 1
W TNESS PCST
CLEARI NG AND GRUBBI NG
SI GNS
EDGE KEY
MAI NTAI N & CONTROL TRAFFI C
TEMP SI LT FENCE
SILT TRAP TYPE B
SILT TRAP TYPE C
CLEAN SI LT TRAP TYPE B
CLEAN SI LT TRAP TYPE C
CLEAN TEMP SI LT FENCE
STAKI NG
RELOCATE WATER METER
EROSI ON CONTROL BLANKET
TEMP MULCH
TEMP SEEDI NG AND PROTECTI ON
TOPDRESSI NG FERTI LI ZER
SEEDI NG AND PROTECTI ON
PAVE STRI PI NG TEMP PAINT-4 I N
PAVE STRI Pl NG PERM PAI NT-4 | N

PAVE MARKI NG THERMO STOP BAR- 241 N

PAVE MARKI NG THERMO CURV ARROW
PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE V- MWV
PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE V- BY
CYCLOPEAN STONE RI P RAP
ADIUST GAS VALVE

RELOCATE SERVI CE

TURF REI NFORCEMENT NAT
ENTRANCE PI PE-36 I N
DUCTILE I RON PIPE-6 I N
DUCTI LE I RON PI PE-12 I N

FI RE HYDRANT

SAFELOADI NG

Quantity

394.

7
785.
223.
65.
15.
221.
. 000
. 000
. 000
. 000
. 000
. 000
. 000
. 000
. 000
. 000
. 000
. 000
. 000
. 000
. 300
. 000
. 000
. 000
. 000
. 000
. 000
. 000
. 000
. 000
. 000
. 000
. 000
. 160
. 000
. 000
. 000
. 000
. 000
. 000
. 000
. 000
. 000
. 000
. 000
. 500
. 000
. 000
. 000
. 000

000
000
000
000
500
500
000

Uni t

KYTC DEPARTMENT OF HI GHWAYS
UNIT BID TAB SHEET FOR LETTING 09-17-10
Call: 304 Contract ID: 10-1033 Sheet 3
Date Run : Septenber 17, 2010 11:22 am

Bi dder 7 Bi dder 8 Bi dder 9

Bi dder

10

Bi dder

11

Bi dder



Prop
Li ne
0520
0530
0540
0550
0560
0570
0580
0590
0600
0610
0620
0630
0640
0650
0660
0670
0680
0690
0700
0710
0720
0730
0740
0750
0760
0770

Item
# Description
COPPER PI PE-3/4 IN
COPPER PIPE-1 IN
RELOCATE WATER METER
REMOVE FI RE HYDRANT
TIE-IN 6 IN
TIE-IN 12 IN
GATE VALVE-6 IN
GATE VALVE-12 IN
BEND 45 DEG 6 I N
BEND 45 DEG 12 IN
OPEN CUT ROADWAY
POLYWRAP
POLYTAPE
I NSTALL FI RE HYDRANT
ANCHOR TEE 12 IN X 6 IN
KEYTUBE 7 IN
ROUNDTOP AND LI D #2
TEE 12 IN X 6 IN
CUT AND PLUG 6 IN
RELOCATE SHORT SERVI CE
RELOCATE LONG SERVI CE
REDUCER-12 IN X 6 IN
CHLORI NATI ON- FLUSH- PRESSURE TEST-12 I N
ROCK REMOVAL
FI RE SERVI CE METER VAULT-6 I N
DEMOBI LI ZATI ON

Quantity
240.

D
eoRPrPENMNREREE O

000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000

. 000
1, 650.

150.
. 000

000
000

1. 000

~
PRORPOONEO®

000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000

Uni t

KYTC DEPARTMENT OF HI GHWAYS
UNIT BID TAB SHEET FOR LETTING 09-17-10
Call: 304 Contract ID: 10-1033 Sheet 4
Date Run : Septenber 17, 2010 11:22 am

Bi dder 7 Bi dder 8 Bi dder 9

Bi dder

10

Bi dder

11

Bi dder



KYTC DEPARTMENT OF HI GHWAYS
UNIT BID TAB SHEET FOR LETTING 09-17-10
Call: 305 Contract ID: 10-2310 Sheet 1
Date Run : Septenber 17, 2010 11:22 am

County: TODD District: 03 Date Let : 09-17-10 Call: 305 Contid: 10-2310
Proposal Description: CB06 110 0171 010-011 Lengt h: 0 Tine: 06/30/11

GUARDRAI L ALLEGRE- KI RKMANSVI LLE ROAD (KY 171)

Number of Bidders 3

1 N W K CONSTRUCTI ON | NC 33, 332.50 2 N H STONE | NC $ 35, 743. 50
3 RI TE WAY FENCE | NC 44, 015. 00
ENG NEERS ESTI MATE 40, 304. 00 LOW BI DDER i s -17.29 % FROM ENG NEER S ESTI MATE
Pr op Item Quantity Uni t Bi dder 1 Bi dder 2 Bi dder 3 Bi dder 4 Bi dder 5 Bi dder 6
Line # Description
0010 DELI NEATOR FOR GUARDRAI L- WHI TE 32. 000 EACH 8. 0000 10. 0000 10. 0000
0020 GUARDRAI L- STEEL W BEAM S FACE 1, 600. 000 LF 14. 5000 15. 3700 18. 0000
0030 GUARDRAI L TERM NAL SECTI ON NO 1 3. 000 EACH 55. 0000 50. 0000 35. 0000
0040 GUARDRAI L END TREATMENT TYPE 3 1. 000 EACH 950. 0000 1000. 0000 1000. 0000
0050 EXTRA LENGTH GUARDRAI L PGST 256. 000 EACH 10. 0000 30. 0000 40. 0000
0060 SI GNS 150. 000 SQFT 0. 0100 0. 0100 7.0000
0070 MAI NTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFI C 1. 000 LS 5200. 0000 1000. 0000 1500. 0000
0080 DEMOBI LI ZATI ON 1. 000 LS 1000. 0000 1000. 0000 1000. 0000

TOTAL BI DS 33332. 50 35743. 50 44015. 00



KYTC DEPARTMENT OF HI GHWAYS
UNIT BID TAB SHEET FOR LETTING 09-17-10
Call: 306 Contract ID: 10-2311 Sheet 1
Date Run : Septenber 17, 2010 11:22 am

County: BOYLE District: 07 Date Let : 09-17-10 Call: 306 Contid: 10-2311
Proposal Description: FEO1 011 127B 003-004 Lengt h: 0 Tine: 06/30/11

JPC PAVEMENT REPAI RS DANVI LLE BYPASS (US 127B)

Number of Bidders 4

1 BLUEGRASS CONTRACTI NG CORPORATI ON 50, 619. 50 2 JARCO | NC $ 68, 970. 00
3 CERTI FI ED CONSTRUCTI ON COMPANY OF 74, 458. 49 4 AMERI CAN CONTRACTING & SERVICES INC  $ 85, 149. 36
ENG NEERS ESTI MATE 81, 474. 05 LOW BI DDER i s -37.87 % FROM ENG NEER S ESTI MATE

Pr op Item Quantity Uni t Bi dder 1 Bi dder 2 Bi dder 3 Bi dder 4 Bi dder
Line # Description

0010 DGA BASE 50.000 TON 30. 0000 30. 0000 40. 0000 125. 0000

0020 BARRI CADE- TYPE I 11 4.000 EACH 100. 0000 200. 0000 100. 0000 50. 0000

0030 JPC PAVEMENT-8 | N 24 168. 000 SQYD 115. 0000 200. 0000 200. 0000 230. 0000

0040 REMOVE PAVEMENT 168. 000 SQYD 30. 0000 40. 0000 50. 0000 105. 0000

0050 SI GNS 300. 000 SQFT 8. 0000 9. 0000 7.0000 4.0000

0060 MAI NTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFI C 1. 000 LS 9000. 0000 8500. 0000 16500. 0000 11000. 0000

0070 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE S| GN 2. 000 EACH 1000. 0000 1000. 0000 750. 0000 700. 0000

0080 ARROW PANEL 1. 000 EACH 600. 0000 600. 0000 500. 0000 400. 0000

0090 CONDUIT-1 1/4 IN 80. 000 LF 10. 0000 11. 0000 9. 0000 9. 0000

0100 JUNCTI ON BOX TYPE B 2. 000 EACH 600. 0000 440. 0000 550. 0000 550. 0000

0110 TRENCHI NG AND BACKFI LLI NG 65. 000 LF 5. 5000 11. 0000 5. 0000 5. 0000

0120 PREFORMED LOOP/ LEAD- I N 70. 000 LF 12. 2500 21. 0000 11. 1900 11. 1900

0130 LOOP SAW SLOT AND FI LL 25. 000 LF 16. 5000 18. 0000 15. 0000 15. 0000

0140 PAVE STRIPING DUR TY 1-4 IN W 300. 000 LF 9. 0000 10. 0000 8. 0000 2. 8000

0150 PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE V- MV 4.000 EACH 55. 0000 75. 0000 50. 0000 100. 0000

0160 REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE V 4.000 EACH 10. 0000 10. 0000 1. 0000 75. 0000

0170 PREFORMED QUADRAPOLE LOOPS 102. 000 LF 16. 0000 24. 5000 13. 9100 13. 9100

0180 PAVE MARK TY 1 TAPE STOP BAR-24 IN 24. 000 LF 20. 0000 21. 5000 18. 0000 20. 0000

0190 PAVE MARK TY 1 TAPE- CURV ARROW 2. 000 EACH 330. 0000 375. 0000 300. 0000 200. 0000

0200 DEMOBI LI ZATI ON 1. 000 LS 1000. 0000 1050. 0000 1100. 3700 1277. 2400

TOTAL BI DS 50619. 50 68970. 00 74458. 49 85149. 36



KYTC DEPARTMENT OF HI GHWAYS
UNIT BID TAB SHEET FOR LETTING 09-17-10
Call: 307 Contract ID: 10-2313 Sheet 1
Date Run : Septenber 17, 2010 11:22 am

County: FLOYD District: 12 Date Let : 09-17-10 Call: 307 Contid: 10-2313
Proposal Description: FDO5 036 0321 004-006 Lengt h: 0 Tine: 06/30/11

ASPHALT RESURFACI NG PRESTONSBURG PAI NTSVI LLE RQOAD (KY 321)

Number of Bidders 1

1 MOUNTAI N ENTERPRI SES | NC 151, 321. 00
ENG NEERS ESTI MATE 156, 326. 60 LOW BI DDER i s -3.20 % FROM ENG NEER S ESTI MATE

Pr op Item Quantity Uni t Bi dder 1 Bi dder 2 Bi dder 3 Bi dder 4
Line # Description

0010 LEVELI NG & VEEDG NG PG64- 22 215.000 TON 79. 7500

0020 CL3 ASPH SURF 0. 38B PG64- 22 1,300.000 TON 85. 8000

0030 SIGNS 170. 000 SQFT 1. 0000

0040 MAI NTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFI C 1. 000 LS 3500. 0000

0050 MOBI LI ZATION FOR M LL & TEXT 1. 000 LS 750. 0000

0060 ASPHALT PAVE M LLI NG & TEXTURI NG 250.000 TON 30. 0000

0070 PAVE STRI PI NG TEMP PAINT-4 I N 7, 050. 000 LF 0. 2000

0080 PAVE STRI Pl NG PERM PAI NT-4 | N 18, 500. 000 LF 0. 2000

0090 PAVE MARKI NG PAI NT CRCSS- HATCH 500. 000 SQFT 4.2000

0100 PAVE MARKI NG THERMO CURV ARROW 2. 000 EACH 150. 0000

0110 REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE V 160. 000 EACH 6. 0000

0120 DEMOBI LI ZATI ON 1. 000 LS 2244. 7500

TOTAL BI DS 151321. 00

Bi dder

5

Bi dder

6



KYTC DEPARTMENT OF HI GHWAYS
UNIT BID TAB SHEET FOR LETTING 09-17-10
Call: 308 Contract ID: 10-2025 Sheet 1
Date Run : Septenber 17, 2010 11:22 am

County: PULASKI District: 08 Date Let : 09-17-10 Call: 308 Contid: 10-2025
Proposal Description: FDO5 100 1247 007-009 Lengt h: 0 Tine: 06/30/11

ASPHALT RESURFACI NG MAI N STREET (KY 1247)

Number of Bidders 2

1 HI NKLE CONTRACTI NG COVPANY LLC 225, 676. 00 2 KAY & KAY CONTRACTI NG LLC $ 257,086.00
ENG NEERS ESTI MATE 276, 359. 63 LOW BI DDER i s -18. 33 % FROM ENG NEER S ESTI MATE

Pr op Item Quantity Uni t Bi dder 1 Bi dder 2 Bi dder 3 Bi dder 4 Bi dder 5 Bi dder 6
Line # Description

0010 LEVELI NG & VEEDG NG PG64- 22 100.000 TON 64. 5000 67. 0300

0020 ASPHALT M X FOR PAVEMENT WEDGE 30.000 TON 62. 5000 74.7200

0030 CL3 ASPH SURF 0. 38B PG64- 22 1,850.000 TON 62. 5000 74.7200

0040 ADJUST | NLET 4.000 EACH 510. 0000 2000. 0000

0050 SIGNS 600. 000 SQFT 0. 0100 7.0000

0060 MAI NTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFI C 1. 000 LS 5500. 0000 6750. 0000

0070 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE S| GN 2. 000 EACH 750. 0000 560. 0000

0080 MOBI LI ZATION FOR M LL & TEXT 1. 000 LS 1800. 0000 1800. 0000

0090 ASPHALT PAVE M LLI NG & TEXTURI NG 1,875.000 TON 25. 8000 30. 6000

0100 ARROW PANEL 2. 000 EACH 125. 0000 150. 0000

0110 LOOP W RE 800. 000 LF 0. 5000 3. 0000

0120 CABLE-NO. 14/1 PAIR 1, 400. 000 LF 1. 2500 1. 0000

0130 LOOP SAW SLOT AND FI LL 2, 000. 000 LF 10. 0000 3. 0000

0140 PAVE STRI PI NG TEMP PAINT-4 I N 10, 000. 000 LF 0. 2200 0. 2200

0150 PAVE STRI Pl NG PERM PAI NT-4 | N 19, 000. 000 LF 0. 2200 0. 2200

0160 PAVE STRI PI NG THERMO- 12 I N W 150. 000 LF 4.0000 4.0000

0170 PAVE MARKI NG THERMO X- WALK-12 I N 1, 535. 000 LF 4.0000 4.0000

0180 PAVE MARKI NG THERMO STOP BAR- 241 N 270. 000 LF 8. 0000 8. 0000

0190 PAVE MARKI NG THERMO CURV ARROW 18. 000 EACH 70. 0000 70. 0000

0200 PAVE MARKI NG THERMO ONLY 1. 000 EACH 225. 0000 225. 0000

0210 DEMOBI LI ZATI ON 1. 000 LS 3340. 0000 3799. 4000

TOTAL BI DS 225676. 00 257086. 00



KYTC DEPARTMENT OF HI GHWAYS
UNIT BID TAB SHEET FOR LETTING 09-17-10
Call: 309 Contract ID: 10-2314 Sheet 1
Date Run : Septenber 17, 2010 11:22 am

County: BOYLE District: 07 Date Let : 09-17-10 Call: 309 Contid: 10-2314
Proposal Description: FEO1 011 0150 012-013 Lengt h: 0 Tine: 06/30/11

GUARDRAI L PERRYVI LLE ROAD (US 150)

Number of Bidders 5

1 N W K CONSTRUCTI ON | NC 20, 874. 35 2 N H STONE | NC $ 21, 766. 60

3 GEORGE B STONE COVPANY LLC 22,876. 10 4 DALLAS DEAN | NC $ 24,413. 35

5 RI TE WAY FENCE | NC 28, 980. 00

ENG NEERS ESTI MATE 28, 100. 00 LOW BI DDER i s -25.71 % FROM ENG NEER S ESTI MATE

Pr op Item Quantity Uni t Bi dder 1 Bi dder 2 Bi dder 3 Bi dder 4 Bi dder 5 Bi dder 6
Line # Description
0010 DELI NEATOR FOR GUARDRAI L- WHI TE 24. 000 EACH 8. 0000 10. 0000 8. 0000 7.0000 10. 0000
0020 GUARDRAI L- STEEL W BEAM S FACE 1, 162. 500 LF 14. 2200 14. 8000 16. 0000 17. 5000 18. 0000
0030 GUARDRAI L TERM NAL SECTI ON NO 1 3. 000 EACH 50. 0000 50. 0000 40. 0000 50. 0000 40. 0000
0040 GUARDRAI L END TREATMENT TYPE 2A 1. 000 EACH 400. 0000 800. 0000 650. 0000 700. 0000 2500. 0000
0050 REMOVE GUARDRAI L 1, 050. 000 LF 2.0000 1. 4000 1. 2500 1. 0000 1. 5000
0060 SI GNS 160. 000 SQFT 0. 0100 0. 0100 0. 0100 0. 0100 7.0000
0070 MAI NTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFI C 1. 000 LS 500. 0000 900. 0000 1000. 0000 1000. 0000 1500. 0000
0080 DEMOBI LI ZATI ON 1. 000 LS 1000. 0000 1000. 0000 1000. 0000 1000. 0000 1000. 0000

TOTAL BI DS 20874. 35 21766. 60 22876. 10 24413. 35 28980. 00



KYTC DEPARTMENT OF HI GHWAYS
UNIT BID TAB SHEET FOR LETTING 09-17-10
Call: 310 Contract ID: 10-2315 Sheet 1
Date Run : Septenber 17, 2010 11:23 am

County: CLARK District: 07 Date Let : 09-17-10 Call: 310 Contid: 10-2315
Proposal Description: FE0O1 025 1958 002-003 Lengt h: 0 Tine: 06/30/11

JPC PAVEMENT REPAI RS W NCHESTER BYPASS ( KY 1958)

Number of Bidders 3

1 BLUEGRASS CONTRACTI NG CORPORATI ON 25, 570. 00 2 CERTI FI ED CONSTRUCTI ON COVPANY OF $ 39, 400. 00
3 AMERI CAN CONTRACTI NG & SERVI CES | NC 58, 550. 00
ENG NEERS ESTI MATE 50, 900. 00 LOW BI DDER i s -49.76 % FROM ENG NEER S ESTI MATE
Pr op Item Quantity Uni t Bi dder 1 Bi dder 2 Bi dder 3 Bi dder 4 Bi dder 5 Bi dder 6
Line # Description
0010 DGA BASE 25.000 TON 20. 0000 40. 0000 150. 0000
0020 BARRI CADE- TYPE I 11 2. 000 EACH 100. 0000 100. 0000 150. 0000
0030 REMOVE PCC PAVEMENT 110. 000 SQYD 32. 0000 80. 0000 125. 0000
0040 JPC PAVEMENT-11 I N SHLD 110. 000 SQYD 115. 0000 150. 0000 250. 0000
0050 ROADWAY EXCAVATI ON 5. 000 CUYD 40. 0000 100. 0000 125. 0000
0060 SI GNS 150. 000 SQFT 10. 0000 0. 0100 7.5000
0070 MAI NTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFI C 1. 000 LS 6000. 0000 11398. 5000 10000. 0000
0080 DEMOBI LI ZATI ON 1. 000 LS 1000. 0000 1000. 0000 1500. 0000

TOTAL BI DS 25570. 00 39400. 00 58550. 00



KYTC DEPARTMENT OF HI GHWAYS
UNIT BID TAB SHEET FOR LETTING 09-17-10
Call: 311 Contract ID: 10-2316 Sheet 1
Date Run : Septenber 17, 2010 11:23 am

County: POWELL District: 10 Date Let : 09-17-10 Call: 311 Contid: 10-2316
Proposal Description: FDO5 099 0015 000-004 Lengt h: 0 Tine: 06/30/11

ASPHALT RESURFACI NG CAMPTON SLADE RQOAD (KY 15)

Number of Bidders 1

1 HI NKLE CONTRACTI NG COVPANY LLC 298, 191. 29
ENG NEERS ESTI MATE 283, 260. 65 LOW BI DDER i s 5.27 % FROM ENG NEER S ESTI MATE

Pr op Item Quantity Uni t Bi dder 1 Bi dder 2 Bi dder 3 Bi dder 4
Line # Description

0010 LEVELI NG & VEEDG NG PG64- 22 281.000 TON 71. 6900

0020 ASPHALT M X FOR PAVEMENT WEDGE 230.000 TON 71. 6900

0030 CL2 ASPH SURF 0. 38D PG64- 22 2,855.000 TON 71. 6900

0040 SIGNS 210. 000 SQFT 7. 0000

0050 MAI NTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFI C 1. 000 LS 1200. 0000

0060 MOBI LI ZATION FOR M LL & TEXT 1. 000 LS 1500. 0000

0070 ASPHALT PAVE M LLI NG & TEXTURI NG 55.000 TON 150. 0000

0080 PAVE STRI PI NG TEMP PAINT-4 I N 73, 775. 000 LF 0. 1500

0090 PAVE STRI Pl NG PERM PAI NT-4 [N 73, 775. 000 LF 0. 2200

0100 FUEL ADJUSTMENT 4, 602. 000 DOLL 1. 0000

0110 ASPHALT ADJUSTMENT 8, 109. 000 DOLL 1. 0000

0120 DEMOBI LI ZATI ON 1. 000 LS 4455. 0000

TOTAL BI DS 298191. 29

Bi dder

5

Bi dder

6



KYTC DEPARTMENT OF HI GHWAYS
UNIT BID TAB SHEET FOR LETTING 09-17-10
Call: 312 Contract ID: 10-1043 Sheet 1
Date Run : Septenber 17, 2010 11:23 am

County: PULASKI District: 08 Date Let : 09-17-10 Call: 312 Contid: 10-1043
Proposal Description: JL04 100 0027 014-015 Lengt h: 0 Tine: 25 WORKI NG

ASPHALT SURFACE W TH GRADE & DRAI N SOVERSET- BURNSI DE ROAD (US 27)

Number of Bidders 2

1 HI NKLE CONTRACTI NG COVPANY LLC 287, 234.73 2 KAY & KAY CONTRACTI NG LLC $ 362,500.00
ENG NEERS ESTI MATE 410, 784. 71 LOW BI DDER i s -30.07 % FROM ENG NEER S ESTI MATE

Pr op Item Quantity Uni t Bi dder 1 Bi dder 2 Bi dder 3 Bi dder 4 Bi dder 5 Bi dder 6
Line # Description

0010 DGA BASE 795.000 TON 17. 4500 26. 5000
0020 DRAI NAGE BLANKET- TYPE I | - ASPH 767.000 TON 40. 7000 47.5000
0030 ASPHALT SEAL AGGREGATE 12.000 TON 175. 0000 188. 0000
0040 CL2 ASPH BASE 0. 75D PG64- 22 1,874.000 TON 54. 5000 64. 3200
0050 EMULSI FI ED ASPHALT RS- 2 2.000 TON 575. 0000 725. 0000
0060 CL2 ASPH SURF 0. 38D PG64- 22 209.000 TON 69. 8000 81. 7400
0070 STORM SEVER PI PE-15 I N 690. 000 LF 32. 5600 38. 7500
0080 STORM SEVER PI PE-18 I N 169. 000 LF 35. 2700 41. 0000
0090 PERFORATED PI PE-4 IN 887. 000 LF 9. 4500 12. 0000
0100 REMOVE PI PE 197. 000 LF 28. 7500 6. 0000
0110 DROP BOX | NLET TYPE 5D 2. 000 EACH 2627. 0000 4700. 0000
0120 DROP BOX | NLET TYPE 5F 3. 000 EACH 3660. 0000 4700. 0000
0130 REMOVE DROP BOX | NLET 3. 000 EACH 710. 0000 565. 0000
0140 JUNCTI ON BOX-18 IN 1. 000 EACH 1613. 0000 1410. 0000
0150 REMOVE JUNCTI ON BOX 1. 000 EACH 1369. 0000 565. 0000
0160 CORED HOLE DRAI NAGE BOX CON-4 I N 2.000 EACH 175. 0000 340. 0000
0170 STANDARD CURB AND GUTTER 224. 000 LF 25. 0000 22. 6000
0180 REMOVE CURB 254. 000 LF 1. 2300 4.5000
0190 REMOVE PAVEMENT 184. 000 SQYD 0. 0100 6. 5000
0200 SAW CLEAN- RESEAL LONG T JO NT 1, 100. 000 LF 2. 4500 2. 7500
0210 ROADWAY EXCAVATI ON 1, 191. 000 CUYD 14. 2200 30. 0000
0220 SI GNS 137. 000 SQFT 0. 0100 19. 0000
0230 MAI NTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFI C 1. 000 LS 2000. 0000 3950. 0000
0240 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE S| GN 2. 000 EACH 1250. 0000 1350. 0000
0250 STAKI NG 1. 000 LS 500. 0000 3110. 0000
0260 ARROW PANEL 2. 000 EACH 300. 0000 1090. 0000
0270 REMOVE POLE 1. 000 EACH 650. 0000 600. 0000
0280 ERCSI ON CONTROL BLANKET 200. 000 SQYD 2.1400 3. 2500
0290 PAVE STRI Pl NG PERM PAI NT-4 | N 2, 500. 000 LF 0. 6000 0. 6200
0300 PAVE MARKI NG THERMO STOP BAR- 12I N 48. 000 LF 5. 0000 5. 1800
0310 PAVE MARKI NG THERMO CURV ARROW 7.000 EACH 70. 0000 72.5000
0320 PAVE MARKI NG THERMO COVB ARROW 7.000 EACH 125. 0000 130. 0000
0330 ASPHALT ADJUSTMENT 7, 753. 000 DOLL 1. 0000 1. 0000
0340 SAWCUT PAVEMENT 1, 100. 000 LF 1. 7300 1. 0000
0350 RESET MONUMENT 1. 000 EACH 1000. 0000 518. 0000
0360 PI PELI NE VI DEO | NSPECTI ON 430. 000 LF 6.6100 7. 2500
0370 KPDES PERM T AND TEMP EROCSI ON CONTROL 1. 000 LS 2560. 0000 4600. 0000
0380 RESET CURB BOX | NLET 1. 000 EACH 2367. 0000 2825. 0000
0390 DEMOBI LI ZATI ON 1. 000 LS 4250. 0000 5253. 1200

TOTAL BI DS 287234.73 362500. 00



County: GARRARD District: 07
Proposal Description: CB06 040 1845 000-004
ASPHALT RESURFACI NG ROGERS ROAD ( KY 1845)
Number of Bidders 1

1 THE ALLEN COVPANY | NC

ENG NEERS ESTI MATE

Prop Item
Line # Description

0010 LEVELI NG & VDG NG PG54-22
0020 ASPHALT M X FOR PAVEMENT WEDGE
0030 CL2 ASPH SURF 0. 38D PG4-22
0040 SI GNS
0050 MAI NTAIN & CONTRCL TRAFFI C
0060 MOBI LI ZATION FOR M LL & TEXT
0070 ASPHALT PAVE M LLING & TEXTURI NG
0080 PAVE STRI PI NG TEMP PAINT-4 | N
0090 PAVE STRI PI NG- PERM PAI NT-4 | N
0100 DEMOBI LI ZATI ON

TOTAL BI DS

KYTC DEPARTMENT OF HI GHWAYS
UNIT BID TAB SHEET FOR LETTING 09-17-10
Call: 313 Contract ID: 10-3343 Sheet 1
Date Run : Septenber 17, 2010 11:23 am

Date Let 09-17-10 Call: 313 Contid: 10-3343
Lengt h: 0 Tine: 06/30/11
224,231.81
227,639. 75 LOW BI DDER i s -1.49 % FROM ENG NEER S ESTI MATE
Quantity Uni t Bi dder 1 Bi dder 2 Bi dder 3 Bi dder 4
240.000 TON 70. 1000
340.000 TON 70. 1000
2,335.000 TON 70. 1000
230. 000 SQFT 8. 4000
1. 000 LS 2700. 0000
1. 000 LS 2000. 0000
23.000 TON 10. 0000
18, 327. 000 LF 0.1700
36, 654. 000 LF 0. 1800
1. 000 LS 3315. 0000

224231.81

Bi dder

5

Bi dder

6



KYTC DEPARTMENT OF HI GHWAYS
UNIT BID TAB SHEET FOR LETTING 09-17-10
Call: 314 Contract ID: 10-1044 Sheet 1
Date Run : Septenber 17, 2010 11:23 am

County: CHRI STI AN District: 02 Date Let : 09-17-10 Call: 314 Contid: 10-1044
Proposal Description: JL04 024 0189 012-014 Lengt h: 0 Tine: 11/30/10

ASPHALT SURFACE W TH GRADE & DRAI N HOPKI NSVI LLE- GREENVI LLE RQOAD( KY 189)

Number of Bidders 4

1 ROAD BUI LDERS & PARKWAY CONSTRUCTI ON LLC 449, 575. 84 2 CHARLES DEWEESE CONSTRUCTI ON | NC $ 522,575.86

3 CERTI FI ED CONSTRUCTI ON COMPANY OF 603, 766. 34 4 WESTATE CONSTRUCTI ON | NC $ 605, 006.92

ENG NEERS ESTI MATE 681, 316. 32 LOW BI DDER i s -34.01 % FROM ENG NEER S ESTI MATE
Pr op Item Quantity Uni t Bi dder 1 Bi dder 2 Bi dder 3 Bi dder 4 Bi dder 5 Bi dder 6
Line # Description
0010 DGA BASE 457.000 TON 22. 0000 21. 1700 25. 0000 21. 1700
0020 DRAI NAGE BLANKET- EMBANKIVENT 86. 000 CUYD 30. 0000 183. 0000 40. 0000 68. 0000
0030 CL2 ASPH BASE 0. 75D PG64- 22 685.000 TON 72. 0000 52. 8000 65. 0000 52. 8000
0040 CL2 ASPH SURF 0. 38D PG64- 22 539.000 TON 74. 0000 66. 5600 70. 0000 66. 5600
0050 CULVERT PIPE-18 IN 289. 000 LF 78. 0000 62. 0000 40. 0000 62. 0000
0060 CULVERT PIPE-24 IN 55. 000 LF 85. 0000 71. 0000 45. 0000 65. 0000
0070 BARRI CADE- TYPE |11 4.000 EACH 200. 0000 150. 0000 125. 0000 180. 0000
0080 TEMP DI TCH 800. 000 LF 3. 0000 3. 0000 1. 0000 1. 3000
0090 ROADWAY EXCAVATI ON 11, 648. 000 CUYD 5. 1800 5. 2400 10. 0000 11. 0000
0100 SPECI AL EMBANKMENT 9, 286. 000 CUYD 17. 5000 23. 3500 27. 6000 25. 4000
0110 WATER 8. 000 MGAL 1. 0000 10. 0000 0. 0100 43. 0000
0120 RI GHT- OF- WAY MONUMENT TYPE 1 9. 000 EACH 100. 0000 150. 0000 100. 0000 140. 0000
0130 W TNESS PCST 3. 000 EACH 65. 0000 100. 0000 65. 0000 60. 0000
0140 CHANNEL LI NI NG CLASS |1 333.000 TON 25. 0000 26. 7500 27. 0000 31. 4000
0150 CHANNEL LI NI NG CLASS |11 321.000 TON 25. 0000 27. 2500 30. 0000 31. 4000
0160 CLEARI NG AND GRUBBI NG 1. 000 LS 5000. 0000 40069. 5000 15000. 0000 23500. 0000
0170 SIGNS 100. 000 SQFT 6. 0000 8. 0000 10. 0000 3. 0000
0180 FABRI C- GECTEXTI LE TYPE |V 8, 748. 000 SQYD 1. 9000 2.0000 1. 5000 3. 0000
0190 FABRI C GECTEXTILE TY IV FOR Pl PE 1, 500. 000 SQYD 2.0000 2.0000 2.0000 2.0000
0200 MAI NTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFI C 1. 000 LS 2000. 0000 3500. 0000 25000. 0000 4300. 0000
0210 TEMP SILT FENCE 800. 000 LF 4.0000 2.0000 2.0000 1. 7500
0220 SILT TRAP TYPE A 1. 000 EACH 250. 0000 300. 0000 400. 0000 565. 0000
0230 SILT TRAP TYPE B 8. 000 EACH 175. 0000 250. 0000 150. 0000 195. 0000
0240 SILT TRAP TYPE C 4.000 EACH 175. 0000 250. 0000 150. 0000 275. 0000
0250 CLEAN SILT TRAP TYPE A 3. 000 EACH 50. 0000 25. 0000 40. 0000 60. 0000
0260 CLEAN SILT TRAP TYPE B 24. 000 EACH 50. 0000 25. 0000 10. 0000 35. 0000
0270 CLEAN SILT TRAP TYPE C 12. 000 EACH 50. 0000 25. 0000 10. 0000 35. 0000
0280 CLEAN TEMP SILT FENCE 800. 000 LF 1. 0000 0. 0100 0. 1000 0. 3900
0290 STAKI NG 1. 000 LS 14000. 0000 3300. 0000 10000. 0000 12400. 0000
0300 TEMP MJULCH 11, 000. 000 SQYD 0. 3000 0. 2500 0. 2000 0. 3200
0310 TOPDRESSI NG FERTI LI ZER 1.000 TON 950. 0000 750. 0000 750. 0000 1175. 0000
0320 SEEDI NG AND PROTECTI ON 11, 000. 000 SQYD 0. 4500 0. 5000 0. 3000 0. 5000
0330 PAVE STRI Pl NG PERM PAI NT-4 | N 5, 604. 000 LF 0. 2500 0. 2500 0. 2500 0. 2500
0340 CONCRETE- CLASS A 7.200 CUYD 825. 0000 885. 0000 1000. 0000 980. 0000
0350 STEEL RElI NFORCEMENT 58. 000 LB 3. 0000 2.0000 2.0000 5. 0000
0360 FUEL ADJUSTMENT 870. 000 DOLL 1. 0000 1. 0000 1. 0000 1. 0000
0370 PI PELI NE VI DEO | NSPECTI ON 172. 000 LF 19. 0000 20. 4500 15. 0000 17. 4500
0380 DEMOBI LI ZATI ON 1. 000 LS 6650. 0000 7722.8100 8922. 6600 8940. 9900

TOTAL BI DS 449575. 84 522575. 86 603766. 34 605006. 92



KYTC DEPARTMENT OF HI GHWAYS
UNIT BID TAB SHEET FOR LETTING 09-17-10
Call: 400 Contract ID: 10-3340 Sheet 1
Date Run : Septenber 17, 2010 11:23 am

County: JESSAM NE District: 07 Date Let : 09-17-10 Call: 400 Contid: 10-3340
Proposal Description: 057GRLOR087 - CBO06 Lengt h: 0 Tine: 06/30/11

ASPHALT RESURFACI NG VARI QUS ROUTES I N JESSAM NE COUNTY

Number of Bidders 1

1 LEXI NGTON QUARRY COWVPANY 312, 022. 28
ENG NEERS ESTI MATE 321, 098. 94 LOW BI DDER i s -2.82 % FROM ENG NEER S ESTI MATE

Pr op Item Quantity Uni t Bi dder 1 Bi dder 2 Bi dder 3 Bi dder 4
Line # Description

0010 LEVELI NG & VEEDG NG PG64- 22 364.000 TON 71. 5000

0020 CL2 ASPH SURF 0. 38D PG64- 22 2,910.000 TON 71. 5000

0030 SIGNS 490. 000 SQFT 1. 0000

0040 MAI NTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFI C 1. 000 LS 4360. 0000

0050 MAI NTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFI C 1. 000 LS 3060. 0000

0060 MAI NTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFI C 1. 000 LS 2320. 0000

0070 MOBI LI ZATION FOR M LL & TEXT 1. 000 LS 1770. 0000

0080 MOBI LI ZATION FOR M LL & TEXT 1. 000 LS 1770. 0000

0090 MOBI LI ZATION FOR M LL & TEXT 1. 000 LS 1770. 0000

0100 ASPHALT PAVE M LLI NG & TEXTURI NG 70.000 TON 15. 0000

0110 BASE FAI LURE REPAIR 413. 000 SQYD 75. 0000

0120 PAVE STRI PI NG TEMP PAINT-4 I N 43, 788. 000 LF 0. 0100

0130 PAVE STRI Pl NG PERM PAI NT-4 | N 43, 788. 000 LF 0. 3000

0140 FUEL ADJUSTMENT 4, 475. 000 DOLL 1. 0000

0150 ASPHALT ADJUSTMENT 7, 887.000 DOLL 1. 0000

0160 DEMOBI LI ZATI ON 1. 000 LS 4430. 0000

TOTAL BI DS 312022. 28

Bi dder

5

Bi dder

6



KYTC DEPARTMENT OF HI GHWAYS
UNIT BID TAB SHEET FOR LETTING 09-17-10
Call: 401 Contract ID: 10-2308 Sheet 1
Date Run : Septenber 17, 2010 11:23 am

County: KNOTT District: 12 Date Let : 09-17-10 Call: 401 Contid: 10-2308
Proposal Description: 060GRL0OP079- FDO5 Lengt h: 0 Tine: 06/30/11

ASPHALT RESURFACI NG KNOTT COUNTY KY 7 & KY 582

Number of Bidders 1

1 MOUNTAI N ENTERPRI SES | NC 1, 349, 939. 80
ENG NEERS ESTI MATE 1,394, 258. 61 LOW BI DDER i s -3.17 % FROM ENG NEER S ESTI MATE

Pr op Item Quantity Uni t Bi dder 1 Bi dder 2 Bi dder 3 Bi dder 4
Line # Description

0010 LEVELI NG & VEEDG NG PG64- 22 1,550.000 TON 77.1000
0020 CL3 ASPH SURF 0. 38D PGr76- 22 11, 060. 000 TON 87. 0000
0030 BARRI CADE- TYPE |11 8. 000 EACH 120. 0000
0040 SIGNS 515. 000 SQFT 7.5000
0050 MAI NTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFI C 1. 000 LS 7500. 0000
0060 MAI NTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFI C 1. 000 LS 5500. 0000
0070 MOBI LI ZATION FOR M LL & TEXT 1. 000 LS 1000. 0000
0080 MOBI LI ZATION FOR M LL & TEXT 1. 000 LS 1000. 0000
0090 ASPHALT PAVE M LLI NG & TEXTURI NG 75.000 TON 35. 0000
0100 BASE FAI LURE REPAIR 2, 700. 000 SQYD 36. 0000
0110 PAVE STRI PI NG TEMP PAINT-4 I N 55, 000. 000 LF 0. 1900
0120 PAVE STRI Pl NG PERM PAI NT-4 | N 211, 800. 000 LF 0. 1900
0130 PAVE MARKI NG THERMO R 6 FT 4.000 EACH 104. 5000
0140 PAVE MARKI NG R/ R XBUCKS 16 I N 86. 000 LF 7.8000
0150 PAVE MARKI NG THERMO STOP BAR- 241 N 72.000 LF 11. 0000
0160 FUEL ADJUSTMENT 17, 250. 000 DOLL 1. 0000
0170 ASPHALT ADJUSTMENT 30, 350. 000 DOLL 1. 0000
0180 RUMBLE STRI PS- SAVED- 12 I N 105, 350. 000 LF 0. 2700
0190 DEMOBI LI ZATI ON 1. 000 LS 19950. 0000

TOTAL BI DS 1349939. 80

Bi dder

5

Bi dder

6



KYTC DEPARTMENT OF HI GHWAYS
UNIT BID TAB SHEET FOR LETTING 09-17-10
Call: 402 Contract ID: 10-3239 Sheet 1
Date Run : Septenber 17, 2010 11:23 am

County: CHRI STI AN District: 02 Date Let : 09-17-10 Call: 402 Contid: 10-3239
Proposal Description: 024GR1L0R090- CB06 Lengt h: 0 Tine: 06/30/11

ASPHALT RESURFACI NG VARI QUS ROUTES I N CHRI STI AN COUNTY

Number of Bidders 2

1 ROGERS GROUP | NC 763, 000. 00 2 TODD COUNTY CRUSHED STONE LLC D)B/A $  763,184.79
ENG NEERS ESTI MATE 869, 216. 57 LOW BI DDER i s -12.21 % FROM ENG NEER S ESTI MATE

Pr op Item Quantity Uni t Bi dder 1 Bi dder 2 Bi dder 3 Bi dder 4 Bi dder 5 Bi dder 6
Line # Description

0010 AGGREGATE FOR MAI LBOX TURNOUTS 250.000 TON 24. 1900 16. 0000

0020 LEVELI NG & VEEDG NG PG64- 22 1,800.000 TON 59. 2000 57. 9000

0030 CL2 ASPH SURF 0. 38D PG64- 22 9,455.000 TON 57. 2800 57. 9000

0040 SIGNS 810. 000 SQFT 4. 6500 5. 5000

0050 MAI NTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFI C 1. 000 LS 2722.1000 2000. 0000

0060 MAI NTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFI C 1. 000 LS 942. 2700 2000. 0000

0070 MAI NTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFI C 1. 000 LS 4292. 5300 2000. 0000

0080 MOBI LI ZATION FOR M LL & TEXT 1. 000 LS 1800. 0000 1800. 0000

0090 MOBI LI ZATION FOR M LL & TEXT 1. 000 LS 1800. 0000 1800. 0000

0100 MOBI LI ZATION FOR M LL & TEXT 1. 000 LS 1800. 0000 1800. 0000

0110 ASPHALT PAVE M LLI NG & TEXTURI NG 220.000 TON 74. 0000 74. 0000

0120 PAVE STRI PI NG TEMP PAINT-4 I N 34, 450. 000 LF 0. 2000 0. 2000

0130 PAVE STRI Pl NG PERM PAI NT-4 | N 66, 885. 000 LF 0. 2200 0. 2200

0140 FUEL ADJUSTMENT 15, 387. 000 DOLL 1. 0000 1. 0000

0150 ASPHALT ADJUSTMENT 27, 115. 000 DOLL 1. 0000 1. 0000

0160 DEMOBI LI ZATI ON 1. 000 LS 11300. 0000 11278. 5900

TOTAL BI DS 763000. 00 763184. 79



KYTC DEPARTMENT OF HI GHWAYS
UNIT BID TAB SHEET FOR LETTING 09-17-10
Call: 403 Contract ID: 10-2963 Sheet 1
Date Run : Septenber 17, 2010 11:23 am

County: GRAYSON, HARDIN District: 04 Date Let : 09-17-10 Cal | : 403 Contid: 10-2963
Proposal Description: 121GR10M)81- FEO2 Lengt h: 0 Tine: 12/30/10

BRI DGE CLEANI NG BRI DGE CLEANI NG - VARI QUS COUNTI ES DI STRICT 4

Nunber of Bidders 5

1 CHARTER CONTRACTI NG CORP 119, 000. 00 2 I NTECH CONTRACTI NG LLC $ 129, 311. 01

3 JUDY C HARP COWPANY | NC 164, 426. 00 4 M & M SERVI CES CO | NC $ 180, 974. 50

5 DEANGELO BROTHERS | NC 214, 888. 00

ENG NEERS ESTI MATE 190, 820. 00 LOW BI DDER i s -37.63 % FROM ENG NEER S ESTI MATE
Pr op Item Quantity Uni t Bi dder 1 Bi dder 2 Bi dder 3 Bi dder 4 Bi dder 5 Bi dder 6
Line # Description
0010 MAI NTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFI C 1. 000 LS 1000. 0000 1400. 0000 3600. 0000 4500. 0000 2500. 0000
0020 MAI NTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFI C 1. 000 LS 1000. 0000 4500. 0000 4500. 0000 4500. 0000 2500. 0000
0030 MAI NTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFI C 1. 000 LS 1000. 0000 2000. 0000 3600. 0000 4500. 0000 2500. 0000
0040 MAI NTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFI C 1. 000 LS 1000. 0000 1000. 0000 2700. 0000 4500. 0000 2500. 0000
0050 MAI NTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFI C 1. 000 LS 1000. 0000 1000. 0000 3600. 0000 5000. 0000 2500. 0000
0060 MAI NTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFI C 1. 000 LS 1000. 0000 1000. 0000 2700. 0000 5500. 0000 2500. 0000
0070 MAI NTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFI C 1. 000 LS 1000. 0000 1000. 0000 2700. 0000 5500. 0000 2500. 0000
0080 MAI NTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFI C 1. 000 LS 1000. 0000 5000. 0000 5400. 0000 6500. 0000 2500. 0000
0090 MAI NTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFI C 1. 000 LS 1000. 0000 1000. 0000 2700. 0000 5500. 0000 2500. 0000
0100 MAI NTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFI C 1. 000 LS 1000. 0000 1000. 0000 2700. 0000 5500. 0000 2500. 0000
0110 BRI DGE CLEANI NG & PREVENTI VE MAI NTENANCE 1. 000 LS 11000. 0000 8000. 0000 13768. 0000 8500. 0000 18500. 0000
0120 BRI DGE CLEANI NG & PREVENTI VE MAI NTENANCE 1. 000 LS 11000. 0000 13000. 0000 17210. 0000 7500. 0000 18500. 0000
0130 BRI DGE CLEANI NG & PREVENTI VE MAI NTENANCE 1. 000 LS 10000. 0000 7500. 0000 13768. 0000 9500. 0000 18500. 0000
0140 BRI DGE CLEANI NG & PREVENTI VE MAI NTENANCE 1. 000 LS 10000. 0000 3500. 0000 10326. 0000 7800. 0000 18500. 0000
0150 BRI DGE CLEANI NG & PREVENTI VE MAI NTENANCE 1. 000 LS 10000. 0000 15500. 0000 13768. 0000 35000. 0000 18500. 0000
0160 BRI DGE CLEANI NG & PREVENTI VE MAI NTENANCE 1. 000 LS 10000. 0000 15500. 0000 10326. 0000 8500. 0000 18500. 0000
0170 BRI DGE CLEANI NG & PREVENTI VE MAI NTENANCE 1. 000 LS 12000. 0000 11500. 0000 9326. 0000 8500. 0000 18500. 0000
0180 BRI DGE CLEANI NG & PREVENTI VE MAI NTENANCE 1. 000 LS 10000. 0000 18000. 0000 20652. 0000 16500. 0000 18500. 0000
0190 BRI DGE CLEANI NG & PREVENTI VE MAI NTENANCE 1. 000 LS 12000. 0000 8000. 0000 9326. 0000 12500. 0000 18500. 0000
0200 BRI DGE CLEANI NG & PREVENTI VE MAI NTENANCE 1. 000 LS 11000. 0000 8000. 0000 9326. 0000 12500. 0000 18500. 0000
0210 DEMOBI LI ZATI ON 1. 000 LS 2000. 0000 1911. 0100 2430. 0000 2674. 5000 4888. 0000

TOTAL BI DS 119000. 00 129311.01 164426. 00 180974. 50 214888. 00



KYTC DEPARTMENT OF HI GHWAYS
UNIT BID TAB SHEET FOR LETTING 09-17-10
Call: 404 Contract ID: 10-3238 Sheet 1
Date Run : Septenber 17, 2010 11:23 am

County: CALDWELL District: 02 Date Let : 09-17-10 Call: 404 Contid: 10-3238
Proposal Description: 017CGRL0R088- CB06 Lengt h: 0 Tine: 06/30/11

ASPHALT RESURFACI NG VARI QUS ROUTES | N CALDWELL COUNTY

Number of Bidders 1

1 ROGERS GROUP | NC 285, 000. 00
ENG NEERS ESTI MATE 304, 864. 25 LOW BI DDER i s -6.51 % FROM ENG NEER S ESTI MATE

Pr op Item Quantity Uni t Bi dder 1 Bi dder 2 Bi dder 3 Bi dder 4
Line # Description

0010 AGGREGATE FOR MAI LBOX TURNOUTS 150.000 TON 29. 9100

0020 LEVELI NG & VEEDG NG PG64- 22 317.000 TON 70. 6100

0030 CL2 ASPH SURF 0. 38D PG64- 22 3,061.000 TON 68. 6700

0040 SIGNS 380. 000 SQFT 6. 0700

0050 MAI NTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFI C 1. 000 LS 2305. 6300

0060 MAI NTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFI C 1. 000 LS 1383. 3800

0070 MOBI LI ZATION FOR M LL & TEXT 1. 000 LS 2108. 5600

0080 ASPHALT PAVE M LLI NG & TEXTURI NG 95.000 TON 86. 6800

0090 PAVE STRI PI NG TEMP PAINT-4 I N 18, 745. 000 LF 0. 2300

0100 PAVE STRI Pl NG PERM PAI NT-4 | N 37, 492. 000 LF 0. 2600

0110 FUEL ADJUSTMENT 4, 619. 000 DOLL 1. 0000

0120 ASPHALT ADJUSTMENT 8, 138. 000 DOLL 1. 0000

0130 DEMOBI LI ZATI ON 1. 000 LS 4776. 2200

TOTAL BI DS 285000. 00

Bi dder

5

Bi dder

6



KYTC DEPARTMENT OF HI GHWAYS
UNIT BID TAB SHEET FOR LETTING 09-17-10
Call: 405 Contract ID: 10-3341 Sheet 1
Date Run : Septenber 17, 2010 11:23 am

County: WDOCODFORD District: 07 Date Let : 09-17-10 Call: 405 Contid: 10-3341
Proposal Description: 120GR10R089 - CB06 Lengt h: 0 Tine: 06/30/11

ASPHALT RESURFACI NG VARI QUS ROUTES | N WOODFORD COUNTY

Number of Bidders 3

1 MAGO CONSTRUCTI ON COVPANY LLC 336, 613. 10 2 LEXI NGTON QUARRY COMPANY $ 360, 119. 20
3 H G MAYS CORPORATI ON 367, 794. 01
ENG NEERS ESTI MATE 426, 189. 93 LOW BI DDER i s -21.01 % FROM ENG NEER S ESTI MATE
Pr op Item Quantity Uni t Bi dder 1 Bi dder 2 Bi dder 3 Bi dder 4 Bi dder 5 Bi dder 6
Line # Description
0010 LEVELI NG & VEEDG NG PG64- 22 484.000 TON 58. 5000 64. 8000 63. 7900
0020 ASPHALT M X FOR PAVEMENT WEDGE 335.000 TON 58. 5000 60. 6000 63. 7900
0030 CL2 ASPH SURF 0. 38D PG64- 22 4,100.000 TON 58. 5000 60. 6000 63. 7900
0040 SI GNS 520. 000 SQFT 3. 0000 8. 0000 4.0000
0050 MAI NTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFI C 1. 000 LS 2200. 0000 3450. 0000 2150. 0000
0060 MAI NTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFI C 1. 000 LS 2200. 0000 3270. 0000 2150. 0000
0070 MOBI LI ZATION FOR M LL & TEXT 1. 000 LS 1800. 0000 3450. 0000 1800. 0000
0080 MOBI LI ZATION FOR M LL & TEXT 1. 000 LS 1800. 0000 3450. 0000 1800. 0000
0090 ASPHALT PAVE M LLI NG & TEXTURI NG 100. 000 TON 10. 0000 10. 0000 75. 0000
0100 PAVE STRI PI NG TEMP PAINT-4 I N 51, 500. 000 LF 0. 0100 0.1200 0. 0100
0110 PAVE STRI Pl NG PERM PAI NT-4 | N 51, 500. 000 LF 0. 1800 0.1200 0. 1300
0120 FUEL ADJUSTMENT 8, 647. 000 DOLL 1. 0000 1. 0000 1. 0000
0130 ASPHALT ADJUSTMENT 15, 238. 000 DOLL 1. 0000 1. 0000 1. 0000
0140 DEMOBI LI ZATI ON 1. 000 LS 4621. 6000 4970. 0000 5436. 0000

TOTAL BI DS 336613. 10 360119. 20 367794. 01



KYTC DEPARTMENT OF HI GHWAYS
UNIT BID TAB SHEET FOR LETTING 09-17-10
Call: 406 Contract ID: 10-2962 Sheet 1
Date Run : Septenber 17, 2010 11:23 am

County: HARDI N District: 04 Date Let : 09-17-10 Call: 406 Contid: 10-2962

Proposal Description: 047CGRLOM)78- FEO2 Lengt h: 0 Tine: 11/15/10

BRI DGE REPAI RS EXPANSI ON JO NTS BRI DGE DECK RESTORATI ON & WATERPROOFI NG BRI DGE CLEANI NG | NTERSTATE 65 (MP 88.3 AND MP 91. 4)
Number of Bidders 0

Pr op Item Quantity Uni t Bi dder 1 Bi dder 2 Bi dder 3 Bi dder 4 Bi dder 5 Bi dder 6
Line # Description

ok ks ko ok ook ok \f THDRAVWN Sept ember 10, 2010
0010 SIGNS 550. 000 SQFT
0020 LANE CLOSURE 4.000 EACH
0021 LANE CLOSURE 2. 000 EACH
0022 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE S| GN 3. 000 EACH
0023 ARROW PANEL 3. 000 EACH
0029 MAI NTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFI C 1. 000 LS
0030 MAI NTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFI C 1. 000 LS
0034 MAI NTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFI C 1. 000 LS
0035 PAVE STRI Pl NG TEMP REM TAPE- B 500. 000 LF
0036 PAVE STRI PI NG TEMP REM TAPE- W 1, 500. 000 LF
0037 PAVE STRI Pl NG TEMP REM TAPE- Y 1, 200. 000 LF
0038 PAVE STRI Pl NG TEMP REM TAPE- Y 400. 000 LF
0040 CONCRETE BARRI ER WALL TYPE 9T 1, 100. 000 LF
0050 RELOCATE TEMP CONC BARRI ER 1, 100. 000 LF
0051 WATER- FI LLED BARRI ERS 474.000 LF
0052 RELOCATE WATER- FI LLED BARRI ERS 474.000 LF
0059 EXPAN JO NT REPLACE 1 1/2 IN 46. 200 LF
0060 REM EPOXY BI T FOREI GN OVERLAY 1, 022. 000 SQYD
0070 BLAST CLEANI NG 1, 192. 000 SQYD
0080 CONC CLASS M FULL DEPTH PATCH 8. 000 CUYD
0090 CONCRETE OVERLAY- LATEX 85. 000 CUYD
0100 EPOXY SAND SLURRY 171. 000 SQYD
0110 STEEL RElI NFORCEMENT 1, 633. 600 LB
0120 ARMORED EDGE FOR CONCRETE 164. 000 LF
0130 ELI M NATE TRANSVERSE JO NT 164. 000 LF
0140 PAVE STRI Pl NG PERM PAI NT-4 | N 608. 000 LF
0302 BRI DGE CLEANI NG & PREVENTI VE MAI NTENANCE 1. 000 LS

0380 DEMOBI LI ZATI ON 1. 000 LS



KYTC DEPARTMENT OF HI GHWAYS
UNIT BID TAB SHEET FOR LETTING 09-17-10
Call: 407 Contract ID: 10-2312 Sheet 1
Date Run : Septenber 17, 2010 11:23 am

County: JEFFERSON District: 05 Date Let : 09-17-10 Call: 407 Contid: 10-2312
Proposal Description: 056GR10P080- FDO5 Lengt h: 0 Tine: 06/30/11

ASPHALT RESURFACI NG MAI NTENANCE KY 1747 I N JEFFERSON COUNTY

Number of Bidders 4

1 COMMVERCI AL PAVERS | NC 822, 110. 41 2 FLYNN BROTHERS CONTRACTI NG | NC $ 835,051.08
3 MAC CONSTRUCTI ON & EXCAVATI NG | NC WOS 909, 000. 00 4 GOHMANN ASPHALT AND CONSTRUCTION INC $ 974, 000. 00
ENG NEERS ESTI MATE 1,192,178. 44 LOW BI DDER i s -31.04 % FROM ENG NEER S ESTI MATE

Pr op Item Quantity Uni t Bi dder 1 Bi dder 2 Bi dder 3 Bi dder 4 Bi dder
Line # Description

0010 LEVELI NG & VEEDG NG PG64- 22 641.000 TON 47. 9400 49. 0000 53. 0000 51. 5000
0020 SIGNS 980. 000 SQFT 3. 0000 3. 0000 3. 0000 3. 0000
0030 MAI NTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFI C 1. 000 LS 18500. 0000 26000. 0000 7000. 0000 31145. 0500
0040 MAI NTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFI C 1. 000 LS 14000. 0000 17250. 0000 7000. 0000 17000. 0000
0050 MAI NTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFI C 1. 000 LS 2000. 0000 1000. 0000 1541. 5500 2800. 0000
0060 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE S| GN 4.000 EACH 250. 0000 1100. 0000 535. 0000 500. 0000
0070 MOBI LI ZATION FOR M LL & TEXT 1. 000 LS 1500. 0000 2500. 0000 1500. 0000 1500. 0000
0080 MOBI LI ZATION FOR M LL & TEXT 1. 000 LS 1500. 0000 2500. 0000 1500. 0000 1500. 0000
0090 ASPHALT PAVE M LLI NG & TEXTURI NG 11,364.000 TON 3. 0000 4.0000 6. 0000 10. 0000
0100 SIDEWALK-4 | N CONCRETE 140. 000 SQYD 65. 0000 88. 0000 80. 0000 75. 0000
0110 ARROW PANEL 4.000 EACH 200. 0000 800. 0000 428. 0000 150. 0000
0120 REPAI R CONCRETE CURB 50. 000 LF 50. 0000 115. 0000 60. 0000 25. 0000
0130 CONDUI T-1 1/4 IN 50. 000 LF 2.0000 2.0000 2.0000 2.0000
0140 CONDUI T-1 1/4 IN 110. 000 LF 2.0000 2.0000 2.0000 2.0000
0150 CONDUI T-2 IN 20. 000 LF 3. 0000 3. 0000 3. 0000 3. 0000
0160 TRENCHI NG AND BACKFI LLI NG 60. 000 LF 2.0000 2.0000 2.0000 2.0000
0170 TRENCHI NG AND BACKFI LLI NG 107. 000 LF 2.0000 2.0000 2.0000 2.0000
0180 LOOP W RE 2,178. 000 LF 1. 3000 1. 3000 1. 3000 1. 3000
0190 LOOP W RE 8, 101. 000 LF 0. 2300 0. 2300 0. 2300 0. 2300
0200 LOOP SAW SLOT AND FI LL 439. 000 LF 15. 0000 15. 0000 15. 0000 15. 0000
0210 LOOP SAW SLOT AND FI LL 3, 636. 000 LF 8. 5000 8. 5000 8. 5000 8. 5000
0220 PAVE STRI PI NG TEMP PAINT-4 I N 105, 000. 000 LF 0. 0600 0. 1100 0. 1100 0. 1100
0230 PAVE STRI Pl NG PERM PAI NT-4 | N 96, 963. 000 LF 0. 1600 0. 1400 0. 1400 0. 1400
0240 PAVE MARKI NG THERMO X-WALK-6 I N 3, 120. 000 LF 2.0000 2. 8500 2. 8500 2. 8500
0250 PAVE MARKI NG THERMO STOP BAR- 241 N 752. 000 LF 10. 0000 8. 0000 8. 0000 8. 0000
0260 PAVE MARKI NG THERMO CURV ARROW 65. 000 EACH 80. 0000 95. 0000 95. 0000 95. 0000
0270 PAVE MARKI NG THERMO COVB ARROW 4.000 EACH 190. 0000 190. 0000 190. 0000 190. 0000
0280 PAVE MARKI NG THERMO ONLY 3. 000 EACH 100. 0000 175. 0000 175. 0000 175. 0000
0290 FUEL ADJUSTMENT 16, 096. 000 DOLL 1. 0000 1. 0000 1. 0000 1. 0000
0300 ASPHALT ADJUSTMENT 28, 365. 000 DOLL 1. 0000 1. 0000 1. 0000 1. 0000
0310 GALVANI ZED STEEL CABI NET 2. 000 EACH 729. 0000 729. 0000 729. 0000 729. 0000
0320 WOOD PGST 4.000 EACH 553. 0000 553. 0000 553. 0000 553. 0000
0330 JUNCTI ON BOX TYPE A 2. 000 EACH 847. 0000 847. 0000 847. 0000 847. 0000
0340 CL3 ASPH SURF 0. 38A PG64- 22 11,364.000 TON 47. 9400 45. 0000 53. 0000 51. 5000
0350 DETECTABLE WARNI NGS 360. 000 SQFT 35. 0000 45. 0000 30. 0000 45. 0000
0360 DEMOBI LI ZATI ON 1. 000 LS 11500. 0000 12528. 6300 14000. 0000 14450. 0000

TOTAL BI DS 822110. 41 835051. 08 909000. 00 974000. 00



KYTC DEPARTMENT OF HI GHWAYS
UNIT BID TAB SHEET FOR LETTING 09-17-10
Call: 408 Contract ID: 10-3140 Sheet 1
Date Run : Septenber 17, 2010 11:23 am

County: OLDHAM District: 05 Date Let : 09-17-10 Call: 408 Contid: 10-3140
Proposal Description: 093CGRLOR092- CB06 Lengt h: 0 Tine: 06/30/11

ASPHALT PAVEMENT PATCHI NG ASPHALT RESURFACI NG VARI QUS ROUTES | N OLDHAM COUNTY

Number of Bidders 4

1 OH O VALLEY ASPHALT LLC 334, 648. 90 2 MAC CONSTRUCTI ON & EXCAVATING INC WOS $ 360, 905. 04
3 GOHMANN ASPHALT AND CONSTRUCTI ON | NC 361, 000. 00 4 FLYNN BROTHERS CONTRACTI NG | NC $ 440, 002. 45
ENG NEERS ESTI MATE 467, 662. 55 LOW BI DDER i s -28.44 % FROM ENG NEER S ESTI MATE

Pr op Item Quantity Uni t Bi dder 1 Bi dder 2 Bi dder 3 Bi dder 4 Bi dder 5 Bi dder 6
Line # Description

0010 LEVELI NG & VEEDG NG PG64- 22 737.000 TON 50. 3000 53. 0000 52. 7000 68. 0000

0020 ASPHALT M X FOR PAVEMENT WEDGE 240.000 TON 50. 3000 53. 0000 52. 7000 68. 0000

0030 CL2 ASPH SURF 0. 38D PG64- 22 4,328.000 TON 50. 3000 52. 0000 52. 7000 68. 0000

0040 SI GNS 500. 000 SQFT 3. 0000 3. 0000 3. 0000 3. 0000

0050 MAI NTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFI C 1. 000 LS 1525. 0000 4300. 0000 4400. 0000 4800. 0000

0060 MAI NTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFI C 1. 000 LS 1725. 0000 4000. 0000 3839. 4200 4800. 0000

0070 MOBI LI ZATION FOR M LL & TEXT 1. 000 LS 1625. 0000 1000. 0000 2500. 0000 2500. 0000

0080 MOBI LI ZATION FOR M LL & TEXT 1. 000 LS 1800. 0000 1000. 0000 2500. 0000 2500. 0000

0090 ASPHALT PAVE M LLI NG & TEXTURI NG 84.000 TON 85. 0000 92. 3000 65. 0000 10. 0000

0100 BASE FAI LURE REPAIR 207. 000 SQYD 78. 0000 90. 0000 110. 0000 105. 0000

0110 PAVE STRI PI NG TEMP PAINT-4 I N 56, 898. 000 LF 0. 0100 0. 1300 0. 0100 0. 0100

0120 PAVE STRI Pl NG PERM PAI NT-4 | N 83, 034. 000 LF 0. 1300 0. 1500 0. 1500 0. 1600

0130 FUEL ADJUSTMENT 7, 253. 000 DOLL 1. 0000 1. 0000 1. 0000 1. 0000

0140 ASPHALT ADJUSTMENT 12, 780. 000 DOLL 1. 0000 1. 0000 1. 0000 1. 0000

0150 DEMOBI LI ZATI ON 1. 000 LS 4950. 0000 6000. 0000 5400. 0000 6700. 0300

TOTAL BI DS 334648. 90 360905. 04 361000. 00 440002. 45



KYTC DEPARTMENT OF HI GHWAYS
UNIT BID TAB SHEET FOR LETTING 09-17-10
Call: 409 Contract ID: 10-2968 Sheet 1
Date Run : Septenber 17, 2010 11:23 am

County: HARDI N District: 04 Date Let : 09-17-10 Call: 409 Contid: 10-2968
Proposal Description: 047CGRLOM)78- FEO2 Lengt h: 0 Tine: 11/15/10

BRI DGE REPAI RS EXPANSI ON JO NTS BRI DGE CLEANI NG BRI DGE JO NT REPLACEMENT AND CLEANI NG |-65 OVER US 31W
Number of Bidders 5

1 JUDY C HARP COWPANY | NC 87, 049. 80 2 MAC CONSTRUCTI ON & EXCAVATI NG | NC WOS $ 89, 730. 80

3 DELONG CONCRETE LLC 94, 326. 00 4 M D- AMERI CA BRI DGE CO | NC $ 114, 133. 00

5 | NTECH CONTRACTI NG LLC 114, 986. 00

ENG NEERS ESTI MATE 91, 673. 80 LOW BI DDER i s -5.04 % FROM ENG NEER S ESTI MATE

Pr op Item Quantity Uni t Bi dder 1 Bi dder 2 Bi dder 3 Bi dder 4 Bi dder 5 Bi dder 6
Line # Description
0010 RELOCATE WATER- FI LLED BARRI ERS 474.000 LF 18. 0000 3. 0000 20. 0000 30. 0000 14. 0000
0020 WATER- FI LLED BARRI ERS 474.000 LF 18. 0000 16. 0000 20. 0000 30. 0000 20. 0000
0030 SIGNS 149. 000 SQFT 15. 0000 6. 0000 20. 0000 25. 0000 8. 0000
0040 MAI NTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFI C 1. 000 LS 7000. 0000 25000. 0000 10000. 0000 30000. 0000 22700. 0000
0050 LANE CLGOSURE 2. 000 EACH 2000. 0000 500. 0000 1500. 0000 500. 0000 500. 0000
0060 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE S| GN 3. 000 EACH 1500. 0000 750. 0000 1500. 0000 1000. 0000 2200. 0000
0070 ARROW PANEL 3. 000 EACH 500. 0000 500. 0000 500. 0000 200. 0000 300. 0000
0080 EXPAN JO NT REPLACE 1 1/2 IN 46. 200 LF 875. 0000 700. 0000 750. 0000 500. 0000 1050. 0000
0090 PAVE STRI Pl NG TEMP REM TAPE- B 500. 000 LF 3. 0000 2.5000 2.0000 3. 0000 2.5000
0100 PAVE STRI PI NG TEMP REM TAPE- W 500. 000 LF 2.7500 1. 5000 2.0000 3. 0000 1. 5000
0110 PAVE STRI Pl NG TEMP REM TAPE- Y 200. 000 LF 2. 7500 1. 7000 2.0000 3. 0000 1. 5000
0120 STEEL RElI NFORCEMENT 133. 600 LB 3. 0000 3. 0000 10. 0000 5. 0000 5. 0000
0130 BRI DGE CLEANI NG & PREVENTI VE MAI NTENANCE 1. 000 LS 6500. 0000 15000. 0000 15000. 0000 20000. 0000 15000. 0000

TOTAL BI DS 87049. 80 89730. 80 94326. 00 114133. 00 114986. 00






